
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160

nonpubco LURITO - GALLAGHER FORMULA  MODEL 2018  V5.0a nonpubco

(b) + (c) (d) + (e)

INPUTS - Test Year (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)
Operating Revenue 1,404,334.91               Line Historical Revenue Proforma Add: Revenue Revenue

Operating Expenses 1,668,524.95               No. Change  Sensitive Taxes Requirment
Investment 464,847.06                  1 Operating Revenue 1,404,335             368,805        1,773,140         9,073                      1,782,213               

Capital Structure - Debt % 41.60% 2 Operating Expenses 1,668,525             1,668,525         9,073                      1,677,598               
Capital Structure - Debt Cost 3.00% 3 Operating Income (264,190)               104,615            $104,615

Federal Income Tax Rate 21.00% 4
B&O Tax Rate 1.750% 5 Interest Expense 5,802                    5,802                5,802                      

WUTC Fee 0.510% 6 Income Tax Expense -                            20,751          20,751              20,751                    
City Tax 0.000% 7

Bad Debts 0.000% 8 Net Income (269,992)               78,063              78,063                    
9

Check when input is complete 10 Operating Ratio 118.81% 94.10% 94.13%
11
12 Revenue Requirement
13 Historical Revenue 1,404,335     Revenue Increase before taxes 368,805                  
14 Rate Increase 377,878        Rev Sensitive Taxes 9,073                      

2018 Version Update Changes 15 Revenue Requirement 1,782,213     Rate Increase 377,878                  
● Allows Income Tax Rate Changes, 16 Percent Increase 26.91%
● Minimizes impact of changes in test-year revenue from 17
   resulting revenue requirment, 18 Captial Structure Financing Investment Financing Cost
● Corrects interest rate transposition in LG. 19 Type Percent Amount Cost of Capital Weighted Amount

20 Equity 58.40% 271,450        28.76% 16.79% 78,063                    
21 Debt 41.60% 193,397        3.00% 1.25% 5,802                      
22 Total 100% 464,847        18.04% 83,864                    
23
24 Before After
25 Operating Statistics Income Tax Income Tax
26
27 Return on Investment 22.51% 18.04%
28 Return on Equity 36.40% 28.76%
29 Operating Ratio 94.10% 94.13%
30 Profit Margin 5.90% 5.90%
31 Final turnover 3.83 3.83
32 Tax Rate 21.00% 21.00%
33
34
35 Revenue Sensitive Taxes Charges
36 Rate Taxes
37  B & O Tax 1.750% 7,025                
38  WUTC Fee 0.510% 2,047                
39  City Tax 0.000% -                   
40  Bad Debts 0.000% -                   
41 Revenue Sensitive 2.260% 9,073                
42
43 Conversion Factor 91.87%

For Intial input: Uncheck Checkbox Until Completed

Non-Public Companies



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
ASSETS

Current Assets Capital Structure
Bank Accounts

1000 Checking 17,476.32 41.60% Debt
1120 Savings 21.04 58.40% Equity
Total Bank Accounts 17,497.36        100.00%

Other Current Assets
1201 A/R 30,816.77        
1260 Prepaid Expenses 6,900.00           
Total Other Current Assets 37,716.77        

Total Current Assets 55,214.13        
Fixed Assets

1500 Fixed Assets 200,500.00      
1505 Refuse & Recycling Containers 90,188.04        
1510 Refuse Transport Equipment 46,088.54        
1515 Shop Machinery & Equipment 19,550.20        
1520 Vehicles Purchase 209,070.50      
Total 1500 Fixed Assets 565,397.28      
1600 Accumulated Depreciation (565,397.28) 

Total Fixed Assets -                    
Other Assets

1700 Intangible Assets 560,000.00 
1800 Accumulated Amortization (46,666.08) 

Total Other Assets 513,333.92      
TOTAL ASSETS 568,548.05      

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

2000 Accounts Payable   101,236.93      
Total Accounts Payable   101,236.93      

Credit Cards
2055 Sound Credit Union CC 13,817.63        
2060 Capital One CC 1,039.55           

Total Credit Cards 14,857.18        
Other Current Liabilities


2002 Deferred Revenue 94,927.36        
2400 Sales Tax Payable 15,194.87        

Total Other Current Liabilities 110,122.23      
Total Current Liabilities 226,216.34      

Long-Term Liabilities
2710 BMO Harris Loan 142,424.92      

Total Long-Term Liabilities 142,424.92      
Total Liabilities 368,641.26      

Equity
3000 Retained Earnings (806,681.12)     
3500 Common Stock 1,000,000.00   
2750 Loan - Dean 7,000.00           *
2760 Loan - Greg 7,000.00           *

Net Income (7,412.09)         
Total Equity 199,906.79      

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 568,548.05      

* needed working capital so they put their own money into the business

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Balance Sheet
YE Janaury 31, 2022



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Feb 2021 Mar 2021 Apr 2021 May 2021 Jun 2021 Jul 2021 Aug 2021 Sep 2021 Oct 2021 Nov 2021 Dec 2021 Jan 2022 Total

Income

   4010 Sales - Commercial 72,844.25  73,265.17  74,572.44  79,782.03  81,251.77  87,031.39  90,875.65  87,768.22  85,877.63  83,672.19  79,748.97  87,761.97  984,451.68  

   4030 Sales - Residential 62,177.40  61,109.74  60,299.80  59,986.02  62,838.91  63,975.74  61,787.60  62,005.73  60,509.65  58,819.22  59,334.38  58,217.21  731,061.40  

   4040 Sales - Drop Box 786.38  1,571.38  2,673.14  3,858.49  3,389.64  1,708.38  2,977.52  4,556.14  2,281.00  1,192.00  2,169.19  1,256.00  28,419.26  

   4050 Sales - Drop Box Disposal Revenue 1,431.58  3,053.40  4,119.15  4,641.95  3,464.10  2,420.25  2,508.45  4,695.30  3,024.30  2,048.70  2,403.15  1,800.00  35,610.33  

   4140 Refunds Given -59.96  -120.00  -179.96  

Total Income $                137,239.61  $                138,939.73  $                141,664.53  $                148,268.49  $                150,824.42  $                155,135.76  $                158,149.22  $                159,025.39  $                151,692.58  $                145,732.11  $                143,655.69  $                149,035.18  $                  1,779,362.71  

Cost of Goods Sold

   5300 Landfill Fees 32,766.00  38,454.69  42,544.84  42,035.35  45,020.39  42,016.60  39,521.15  40,101.43  35,758.68  39,818.67  29,583.37  45,282.01  472,903.18  

   5520 Republic Services 2,633.39  4,439.06  3,266.39  3,729.22  3,883.72  1,532.98  1,507.29  2,178.36  1,101.96  1,854.84  1,630.32  911.02  28,668.55  

Total Cost of Goods Sold $                  35,399.39  $                  42,893.75  $                  45,811.23  $                  45,764.57  $                  48,904.11  $                  43,549.58  $                  41,028.44  $                  42,279.79  $                  36,860.64  $                  41,673.51  $                  31,213.69  $                  46,193.03  $                      501,571.73  

Gross Profit $                101,840.22  $                  96,045.98  $                  95,853.30  $                102,503.92  $                101,920.31  $                111,586.18  $                117,120.78  $                116,745.60  $                114,831.94  $                104,058.60  $                112,442.00  $                102,842.15  $                  1,277,790.98  

Expenses

   6020 Advertising 4,697.97  5,038.82  2,501.99  3,310.02  178.78  153.29  1,119.80  500.00  988.17  18,488.84  

   6060 Bank Charges 15.00  15.00  15.00  25.42  40.82  69.76  73.69  131.09  76.81  76.66  88.94  628.19  

   6080 Business Insurance 2,498.39  2,498.39  2,700.79  3,180.01  3,181.64  3,181.64  3,107.14  3,107.14  3,164.64  3,154.64  5,072.73  3,170.64  38,017.79  

   6100 Business Occupation and Use Tax 1,426.25  2,467.70  10,829.35  2,575.73  2,636.54  2,674.62  2,699.30  2,732.09  2,501.24  2,515.42  2,492.81  2,573.04  38,124.09  

   6120 Charitable Contributions 1,000.00  1,000.00  2,000.00  

   6140 Computer and Software Expense 43.21  662.40  13,439.23  229.88  2,624.50  1,261.05  1,128.44  647.04  455.92  20,491.67  

   6160 Consulting 2,500.00  2,500.00  

   6200 Credit Card Fees 770.33  519.77  597.24  570.87  569.23  531.14  637.94  508.68  701.81  672.54  213.88  1,076.88  7,370.31  

   6220 Drug Testing 110.50  181.50  76.00  280.00  479.32  12.00  1,139.32  

   6240 Dues and Subscriptions 490.00  490.00  1,360.00  490.00  725.00  490.00  800.00  490.00  490.00  490.00  490.00  790.00  7,595.00  

   6250 Equipment Lease 763.83  763.83  

   6260 Employee Benefits 50.00  600.00  2,000.00  2,650.00  

   6280 Interest Expense 86.00  57.96  788.93  664.83  656.78  648.69  640.57  978.52  659.89  616.00  607.74  6,405.91  

   6340 Licenses, Fees, and Permits 3,323.77  34.16  513.50  108.67  408.50  533.50  1,737.50  255.25  60.00  449.00  7,423.85  

   6400 Meals - Client or Employee (50% Deductible) 2,275.00  887.74  1,081.36  383.91  243.86  417.09  120.68  461.18  167.71  731.84  649.55  449.58  7,869.50  

   6440 Miscellaneous 672.50  273.93  142.50  357.50  81.50  276.78  1,804.71  

   6460 Office Expense 1,482.34  1,277.32  6,245.21  6,664.50  1,931.05  989.90  880.39  1,144.22  1,049.34  659.30  1,346.08  1,004.11  24,673.76  

   6470 Operational Supplies 552.22  383.17  91.77  1,472.14  137.22  541.07  221.49  757.40  1,065.73  197.87  5,420.08  

   6500 Payroll Expenses 0.00  

      6505 Wages - Driver & Helpers 22,656.72  20,462.80  21,754.48  23,529.61  25,597.04  41,345.88  31,293.10  30,917.11  27,692.40  27,999.97  54,467.30  26,414.86  354,131.27  

      6510 Payroll - Officer Salary 15,384.62  15,384.62  15,615.39  18,794.33  18,268.04  27,402.06  18,268.04  18,268.04  18,268.04  18,268.04  27,763.75  18,268.04  229,953.01  

      6520 Wages - Office 3,438.75  3,244.50  3,572.00  3,476.00  3,553.00  5,434.00  3,520.00  3,696.00  3,652.00  3,762.00  5,742.00  3,652.00  46,742.25  

      6530 Taxes 6,394.98  5,400.12  5,581.18  5,878.25  6,252.09  9,276.70  6,873.46  6,208.42  5,191.19  5,229.63  9,068.79  6,581.30  77,936.11  

      6535 Company Contributions 0.00  

         6536 Health Insurance 9,710.80  8,554.42  8,985.74  8,985.74  10,599.60  9,792.67  9,792.67  11,287.13  9,239.09  15,719.61  12,448.62  12,448.62  127,564.71  

         6538 Retirement 1,500.00  2,500.00  2,500.00  2,500.00  9,000.00  

      Total 6535 Company Contributions $                    9,710.80  $                  10,054.42  $                    8,985.74  $                    8,985.74  $                  13,099.60  $                    9,792.67  $                    9,792.67  $                  13,787.13  $                    9,239.09  $                  15,719.61  $                  14,948.62  $                  12,448.62  $                      136,564.71  

   Total 6500 Payroll Expenses $                  57,585.87  $                  54,546.46  $                  55,508.79  $                  60,663.93  $                  66,769.77  $                  93,251.31  $                  69,747.27  $                  72,876.70  $                  64,042.72  $                  70,979.25  $                111,990.46  $                  67,364.82  $                      845,327.35  

   6580 Postage 539.40  521.90  517.50  544.59  517.50  519.25  517.50  517.50  524.88  517.50  517.50  5,755.02  

   6585 Professional Fees 1,350.00  1,350.00  4,142.50  7,356.00  3,726.00  3,975.00  1,350.00  1,350.00  1,350.00  1,568.17  1,435.00  1,350.00  30,302.67  

   6620 Rent 7,425.50  7,425.50  7,264.50  8,830.13  8,212.50  8,931.50  8,764.50  8,764.50  8,764.50  8,764.50  8,764.50  8,764.50  100,676.63  

   6630 Repair and Maintenance - Building 592.86  1,187.88  3,800.00  1,272.73  182.33  7,035.80  

   6640 Repair & Maintenance 0.00  

      6645 Equipment Repairs and Maintenance 6,553.24  4,513.27  1,738.20  9,720.21  11,119.03  9,016.02  3,688.23  5,459.70  4,449.93  411.57  1,748.49  2,741.84  61,159.73  

      6650 Tires and Tubes 0.00  668.18  28.73  3,158.17  1,891.33  71.14  2,157.99  207.60  2,357.78  10,540.92  

      6655 Fuel and Oil 2,704.26  3,295.76  3,705.98  3,779.28  4,565.90  4,744.49  4,423.01  4,186.91  4,360.39  4,616.30  3,498.71  4,210.55  48,091.54  

   Total 6640 Repair & Maintenance $                    9,257.50  $                    7,809.03  $                    6,112.36  $                  13,499.49  $                  15,684.93  $                  13,789.24  $                  11,269.41  $                  11,537.94  $                    8,881.46  $                    7,185.86  $                    5,454.80  $                    9,310.17  $                      119,792.19  

   6660 Safety 427.48  984.76  100.00  1,618.69  592.08  77.23  318.38  4,118.62  

   6700 Seminar and Conference 200.00  200.00  

   6720 Small Tools (Under $2,500) 131.34  156.16  287.50  

   6740 Travel 318.08  60.00  60.00  30.00  30.00  211.01  60.00  769.09  

   6760 Utilities 673.00  657.17  1,014.99  525.87  157.46  476.69  465.70  475.63  482.10  482.10  476.26  496.08  6,383.05  

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Statement of Revenue & Expense by Month - Income Tax Basis

February 2021 - January 2022

5/4/2022 Page 3 of 41



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160

Per Books
Restating 

Adjustments
Pro Forma 

Adjustments
Pro Forma 

Present Non-Regulated Regulated
Effect of 

Proposes Rates
Pro Forma at 
Revised Rates Price Out Revenue Difference

Revenue
   4010 Sales - Commercial 742,504.95         (97,500.00)                  -               645,004.95      645,004.95      190,140.60      835,145.55      646,357.65               (1,352.70)     0.16%
   4030 Sales - Residential 731,061.40         -                               -               731,061.40      731,061.40      185,390.88      916,452.28      709,564.08               21,497.32    -2.35%
   4040 Sales - Drop Box (pass thru) 28,419.26           -                               -               28,419.26        28,419.26        28,419.26        
   4050 Sales - Drop Box Disposal Revenue 35,610.33           (35,610.33)                  -               -                    -                    -                    
   Non-Regulated Commercial Recycling 241,946.73         133,110.33                 375,057.06      375,057.06      -                    -                    
   4140 Refunds Given (179.96)               -                               -               (179.96)            (179.96)            (179.96)            
   4200 Interest Income 29.26                   -                               29.26                29.26                29.26                
Total Revenune 1,779,391.97      -                               -               1,779,391.97  375,057.06      1,404,334.91  375,531.48      1,779,866.39  

Expenses
   5300 Landfill Fees 472,903.18         (33,263.47)                  -               439,639.71      15,136.80        424,502.91      424,502.91      
   5520 Republic Services (pass thru) 28,668.55           -                               -               28,668.55        -                    28,668.55        28,668.55        
   6020 Advertising 18,488.84           (15,026.77)                  -               3,462.07          200.68             3,261.39          3,261.39          
   6060 Bank Charges 628.19                 -                               -               628.19             36.41                591.78             591.78             
   6080 Business Insurance 38,017.79           -                               -               38,017.79        2,203.69          35,814.10        35,814.10        
   6100 Business Occupation and Use Tax 38,124.09           (8,391.15)                    -               29,732.94        6,267.06          23,465.88        7,025.24          30,491.13        
             UTC Regulatory Fees 8,391.15                      8,391.15          -                    8,391.15          2,047.36          10,438.51        
   6120 Charitable Contributions 2,000.00             (2,000.00)                    -               -                    -                    -                    -                    
   6140 Computer and Software Expense 20,491.67           -                               -               20,491.67        1,187.80          19,303.87        19,303.87        
   6160 Consulting 2,500.00             -                               -               2,500.00          144.91             2,355.09          2,355.09          
   6200 Credit Card Fees 7,370.31             -                               -               7,370.31          427.22             6,943.09          6,943.09          
   6220 Drug Testing 1,139.32             -                               -               1,139.32          105.73             1,033.59          1,033.59          
   6240 Dues and Subscriptions 7,595.00             (1,536.20)                    -               6,058.80          351.20             5,707.60          5,707.60          
   6250 Equipment Lease 763.83                 -                               -               763.83             44.28                719.55             719.55             
   6260 Employee Benefits 2,650.00             -                               -               2,650.00          245.92             2,404.08          2,404.08          
   6280 Interest Expense 6,405.91             -                               -               6,405.91          6,405.91          -                    -                    
   6340 Licenses, Fees, and Permits 7,423.85             -                               -               7,423.85          430.32             6,993.53          6,993.53          
   6400 Meals - Client or Employee (50% Deductible) 7,869.50             (5,302.53)                    -               2,566.97          148.79             2,418.18          2,418.18          
   6440 Miscellaneous 1,804.71             -                               -               1,804.71          104.61             1,700.10          1,700.10          
   6460 Office Expense 24,673.76           (12,058.67)                  -               12,615.09        731.23             11,883.86        11,883.86        
   6470 Operational Supplies 5,420.08             -                               -               5,420.08          314.17             5,105.91          5,105.91          
   6505 Wages - Driver & Helpers 354,131.27         1,711.54                      25,753.54   381,596.35      35,412.14        346,184.21      346,184.21      
   6510 Payroll - Officer Salary 229,953.01         1,000.00                      6,000.00      236,953.01      146,989.24      89,963.77        89,963.77        
   6520 Wages - Office 46,742.25           346.64                         4,159.68      51,248.57        4,755.87          46,492.70        46,492.70        
   6530 Taxes 77,936.11           -                               -               77,936.11        4,517.55          73,418.56        73,418.56        
   6536 Health Insurance 127,564.71         -                               -               127,564.71      11,838.01        115,726.70      115,726.70      
   6538 Retirement 9,000.00             -                               -               9,000.00          835.20             8,164.80          8,164.80          
   6580 Postage 5,755.02             -                               -               5,755.02          333.59             5,421.43          5,421.43          
   6585 Professional Fees 30,302.67           -                               -               30,302.67        1,756.49          28,546.18        28,546.18        
   6620 Rent 100,676.63         4,497.37                      -               105,174.00      6,096.39          99,077.61        99,077.61        
   6630 Repair and Maintenance - Building 7,035.80             -                               -               7,035.80          652.92             6,382.88          6,382.88          
   6645 Equipment Repairs and Maintenance 61,159.73           (9,104.84)                    -               52,054.89        4,830.69          47,224.20        47,224.20        
   6650 Tires and Tubes 10,540.92           -                               -               10,540.92        978.20             9,562.72          9,562.72          
   6655 Fuel and Oil 48,091.54           -                               21,262.45   69,353.99        6,436.05          62,917.94        62,917.94        
   6660 Safety 4,118.62             -                               -               4,118.62          382.21             3,736.41          3,736.41          
   6700 Seminar and Conference 200.00                 -                               -               200.00             11.59                188.41             188.41             
   6720 Small Tools (Under $2,500) 287.50                 -                               -               287.50             16.66                270.84             270.84             
   6740 Travel 769.09                 (281.19)                        -               487.90             28.28                459.62             459.62             
   6760 Utilities 6,383.05             -                               -               6,383.05          369.99             6,013.06          6,013.06          
   6900 Depreciation 329,891.72         (201,487.22)                -               128,404.50      7,442.94          120,961.56      120,961.56      
   6950 Amortization 37,333.08           (37,333.08)                  -               -                    -                    -                    -                    
   7000 Bad Debts 69,227.32           (69,227.32)                  -               (0.00)                -                    (0.00)                (0.00)                

Rate Case Expense -                               6,950.00      6,950.00          402.86             6,547.14          6,547.14          
UTC Fees -                               -               -                    -                    

Total Expenses 2,252,038.62      (379,065.74)                64,125.67   1,937,098.55  268,573.59      1,668,524.95  9,072.60          1,677,597.55  

Net Income (472,646.65)        379,065.74                 (64,125.67)  (157,706.58)    106,483.47      (264,190.04)    366,458.88      102,268.84      

-8.86% 71.61% 118.81% 2.42% 94.25%

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Pro Forma

February 2021 - January 2022

Pro Forma Page 4 of 41



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
R-01 R-02 R-03 R-04 R-05 R-06 R-07 R-08 R-09 R-10 R-11 R-12 R-13 R-14 R-15 R-16 R-17 R-18 R-19 R-20 Total

Revenue
   4010 Sales - Commercial (97,500.00)           (97,500.00)          
   4030 Sales - Residential -                        
   4040 Sales - Drop Box -                        
   4050 Sales - Drop Box Disposal Revenue (35,610.33)           (35,610.33)          
   Non-Regulated Commercial Recycling 133,110.33          133,110.33         
   4140 Refunds Given -                        
   4200 Interest Income -                        
Total Revenue -               -                   -             -             -            -            -              -                     -                   -                  -                 -                -                -                -                -                -                     -                -                         -                  -                        

Expenses
   5300 Landfill Fees (33,263.47)       (33,263.47)          
   5520 Republic Services -                        
   6020 Advertising (14,526.77)     (500.00)     (15,026.77)          
   6060 Bank Charges -                        
   6080 Business Insurance -                        
   6100 Business Occupation and Use Tax (8,391.15)    (8,391.15)            
             UTC Regulatory Fees 8,391.15     8,391.15             
   6120 Charitable Contributions (2,000.00)    (2,000.00)            
   6140 Computer and Software Expense -                        
   6160 Consulting -                        
   6200 Credit Card Fees -                        
   6220 Drug Testing -                        
   6240 Dues and Subscriptions (666.20)     (500.00)   (370.00)   (1,536.20)            
   6250 Equipment Lease -                        
   6260 Employee Benefits -                        
   6280 Interest Expense -                        
   6340 Licenses, Fees, and Permits -                        
   6400 Meals - Client or Employee (50% Deductible) (5,302.53)     (5,302.53)            
   6440 Miscellaneous -                        
   6460 Office Expense (6,577.80)   (5,480.87)    (12,058.67)          
   6470 Operational Supplies -                        
   6505 Wages - Driver & Helpers 1,711.54     1,711.54             
   6510 Payroll - Officer Salary 1,000.00     1,000.00             
   6520 Wages - Office 346.64         346.64                 
   6530 Taxes -                        
   6536 Health Insurance -                        
   6538 Retirement -                        
   6580 Postage -                        
   6585 Professional Fees -                        
   6620 Rent 4,497.37     4,497.37             
   6630 Repair and Maintenance - Building -                        
   6645 Equipment Repairs and Maintenance (9,104.84)    (9,104.84)            
   6650 Tires and Tubes -                        
   6655 Fuel and Oil -                        
   6660 Safety -                        
   6700 Seminar and Conference -                        
   6720 Small Tools (Under $2,500) -                        
   6740 Travel (281.19)      (281.19)                
   6760 Utilities -                        
   6900 Depreciation (201,487.22)    (201,487.22)       
   6950 Amortization (37,333.08)     (37,333.08)          
   7000 Bad Debts (69,227.32)    (69,227.32)          

Rate Case Expense -                        
UTC Fees -                        

Total Expenses (6,577.80)   (14,526.77)     (500.00)     (666.20)     (500.00)   (370.00)   (281.19)      (201,487.22)    (37,333.08)     (69,227.32)    (5,302.53)     -                3,058.18     (9,104.84)    4,497.37     (5,480.87)    (33,263.47)       (2,000.00)    -                         -                  (379,065.74)       

Net Income (6,577.80)   (14,526.77)     (500.00)     (666.20)     (500.00)   (370.00)   (281.19)      (201,487.22)    (37,333.08)     (69,227.32)    (5,302.53)     -                3,058.18     (9,104.84)    4,497.37     (5,480.87)    (33,263.47)       (2,000.00)    -                         -                  (379,065.74)       

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Restating Entries

February 2021 - January 2022



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Adjustment #

R-01 Remove office furniture from expense to be capitalized (6,577.80)             

R-02 Remove decals & graphics from expenses to be caplitalized (14,526.77)           

R-03 Remove WRRA Event Sponsorship (500.00)                 

R-04 Remove lobbying portion of WRRA dues (666.20)                 

R-05 Remove WRRA Event Sponsorship (500.00)                 

R-06 Remove golf sponsorship (370.00)                 

R-07 Remove non-regulated travel expense (281.19)                 

R-08 Adjust tax depreciation to regulatory depreciation (201,487.22)         

R-09 Remove goodwill amortization (37,333.08)           

R-10 Remove bad debt expense (69,227.32)           

R-11 Remove unallowed meals (5,302.53)             

R-12 Remove & Reclassify UTC Fees from B&O Taxes (8,391.15)             
             UTC Regulatory Fees 8,391.15               

R-13 Adjust payroll for raises effective 4/1/2021 3,058.18               

R-14 Remove R&M expense to be capitalized (9,104.84)             

R-15 Adjust rents to current active leases 4,497.37               

R-16 Removed leased printer from expense to be capitalized (5,480.87)             

R-17 To adjust res'l revenue for cc filing 210537 (33,263.47)           

R-18 To remove charitable contributions (2,000.00)             

R-19 Reclassify non-regulated commercial recycling
   4010 Sales - Commercial (97,500.00)           
   4050 Sales - Drop Box Disposal Revenue (35,610.33)           
   Non-Regulated Commercial Recycling 133,110.33          

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Restating Entry Explanation

February 2021 - January 2022



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160 P-01 P-02 P-03 P-04 P-05 P-06 P-07 P-08 P-09 P-10 P-11 P-12 Total
Revenue
   4010 Sales - Commercial -              
   4030 Sales - Residential -              
   4040 Sales - Drop Box -              
   4050 Sales - Drop Box Disposal Revenue -              
   Non-Regulated Commercial Recycling
   4140 Refunds Given -              
   4200 Interest Income -              
Total Revenue -              -              -            -              -          -          -          -          -              -              -              -              -              

Expenses
   5300 Landfill Fees -              
   5520 Republic Services -              
   6020 Advertising -              
   6060 Bank Charges -              
   6080 Business Insurance -              
   6100 Business Occupation and Use Tax -              
             UTC Regulatory Fees
   6120 Charitable Contributions -              
   6140 Computer and Software Expense -              
   6160 Consulting -              
   6200 Credit Card Fees -              
   6220 Drug Testing -              
   6240 Dues and Subscriptions -              
   6250 Equipment Lease -              
   6260 Employee Benefits -              
   6280 Interest Expense -              
   6340 Licenses, Fees, and Permits -              
   6400 Meals - Client or Employee (50% Deductible) -              
   6440 Miscellaneous -              
   6460 Office Expense -              
   6470 Operational Supplies -              
   6505 Wages - Driver & Helpers 12,515.38  13,238.16  25,753.54  
   6510 Payroll - Officer Salary 6,000.00     6,000.00     
   6520 Wages - Office 4,159.68     4,159.68     
   6530 Taxes -              
   6536 Health Insurance -              
   6538 Retirement -              
   6580 Postage -              
   6585 Professional Fees -              
   6620 Rent -              
   6630 Repair and Maintenance - Building -              
   6645 Equipment Repairs and Maintenance -              
   6650 Tires and Tubes -              
   6655 Fuel and Oil 21,262.45  21,262.45  
   6660 Safety -              
   6700 Seminar and Conference -              
   6720 Small Tools (Under $2,500) -              
   6740 Travel -              
   6760 Utilities -              
   6900 Depreciation -              
   6950 Amortization -              
   7000 Bad Debts -              

Rate Case Expense 6,950.00  6,950.00     
UTC Fees -              

Total Expenses 12,515.38  23,397.84  6,950.00  21,262.45  -          -          -          -          -              -              -              -              64,125.67  

Net Income 12,515.38  23,397.84  6,950.00  21,262.45  -          -          -          -          -              -              -              -              64,125.67  

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Pro Forma Entries

February 2021 - January 2022



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Adjustment #

P-01 Adjust payroll for terminated & added emplyees 12,515.38

P-02 Adjust payroll for raises effective 5/2/2022 23,397.84

P-03 Amortize rate case expenses 6,950.00

P-04 To pro form current fuel price & gallons 21,262.45

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Pro Forma Entry Explanations

February 2021 - January 2022



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160

Refuse - G Trucks & Drop Box - Regulated Other Disposal - Non-Regulated Cedar Grove YardWaste Waste Management Recycling Monthly 
Tonnage $Trucks Tonnage $$Drop Box Trucks Tonnage $$ Trucks Tonnage $$ Trucks Tonnage $$ Trucks Totals Financials Difference

Disposal Rate -$                   -$                  
Consolidate by month -$                   -$                  

February-21 212.08 22,267.95$        18.54 $1,946.70 5.41 568.05$             12.83 848.00$             76.28 7,824.15$          $33,454.85 35,399.39 1,944.54
March-21 246.59 25,891.95$        31.09 $3,264.45 10.93 1,147.65$          54.32 3,590.54$          89.61 8,832.97$          $42,727.56 42,893.75 166.19

April-21 253.65 26,633.25$        20.00 $2,100.00 9.35 981.75$             91.06 6,019.07$          86.18 7,647.75$          $43,381.82 45,811.23 2,429.41
May-21 258.56 27,148.80$        26.58 $2,790.90 8.44 886.20$             96.59 6,384.60$          80.76 6,696.66$          $43,907.16 45,764.57 1,857.41
June-21 303.99 31,918.95$        23.79 $2,497.95 13.27 1,393.35$          75.82 5,011.73$          89.77 5,972.49$          $46,794.47 48,904.11 2,109.64
July-21 282.28 29,639.50$        9.09 $954.45 16.30 1,711.50$          71.00 4,693.11$          92.90 4,692.45$          $41,691.01 43,549.58 1,858.57

August-21 277.83 29,172.15$        9.15 $960.75 9.54 1,001.70$          65.54 4,332.19$          88.54 3,822.31$          $39,289.10 41,028.44 1,739.34
September-21 267.18 28,054.30$        10.01 $1,051.05 30.14 3,164.70$          76.54 5,059.29$          89.75 3,176.33$          $40,505.67 42,279.79 1,774.12

October-21 252.91 26,555.50$        10.28 $1,079.40 16.3 1,711.50$          69.95 4,624.00$          87.54 3,100.72$          $37,071.12 36,860.64 -210.48
November-21 272.27 28,588.00$        12.00 $1,260.00 7.2 756.00$             106.88 7,064.77$          92.99 4,603.94$          $42,272.71 41,673.51 -599.20
December-21 217.43 22,830.20$        7.17 $752.85 7.96 835.80$             19.87 1,313.41$          81.60 6,197.61$          $31,929.87 31,213.69 -716.18

January-22 326.00 34,230.00$        5.02 $527.10 9.32 978.60$             55.06 3,639.47$          83.11 7,275.49$          $46,650.66 46,193.03 -457.63
3,170.77 332,930.55$      182.72 $19,185.60 144.16 $15,136.80 795.46 $52,580.17 1039.04 $69,842.87 $489,675.99 501,571.73 11,895.74

Feb-21 212.08         18.54          5.41                        12.83                      76.28                      
Mar-21 247.07         31.09          10.93                      54.32                      89.61                      
Apr-21 253.67         20.00          9.35                        91.06                      86.18                      

May-21 258.73         26.58          8.44                        96.59                      80.76                      
Jun-21 303.99         23.79          13.27                      75.82                      89.77                      
Jul-21 282.24         9.09            16.30                      71.00                      92.90                      

Aug-21 277.83         9.15            9.54                        65.54                      88.54                      
Sep-21 264.29         13.62          30.14                      76.54                      89.75                      
Oct-21 250.45         6.67            16.30                      69.96                      87.54                      
Nov-21 272.28         8.48            7.20                        106.88                   92.99                      
Dec-21 212.82         10.69          7.96                        19.87                      81.60                      
Jan-22 326.06         5.02            9.32                        55.06                      83.11                      

3,161.51     182.72        144.16                   795.47                   1,039.03                

Delta 9.26             -              -                          (0.01)                       

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Disposal Costs

February 2021 - January 2022
In
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11 Months in first year
1 Months in second year

2021 First year
2022 Second year

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Ending

Date in Service Salvage Year Accumulated
Value Method Life Fully Disposal Asset Asset Depreciable Monthly Test year Depreciation Average

Invoice Inventory Depreciation DESCRIPTION Year Mo. % Depreciated   Yr.  Mo. Cost Disposal Cost Depreciation Depreciation 1/31/2022 Investment
Included Unit # Asset No.

GARBAGE COLLECTION EQUIPMENT
15 2 1993 Intl 490 Hook Truck 2009 2 SL 5 2014 11,498 11,498 192 0 11,498 0

none 3 1995 Isuzu Svc Truck 2012 6 SL 5 2017 16,559 16,559 276 0 16,559 0
12 4 2002 International 7400 2013 4 SL 5 2018 59,384 59,384 990 0 59,384 0
10 5 2003 International (2003 Inter Cabchass) 2001 1 SL 5 2006 69,586 69,586 1,160 0 69,586 0
14 6 2007 Freightliner (2007 Frt Linr M2 106) 2015 1 SL 5 2020 55,100 55,100 918 0 55,100 0

none 7 2008 Ford F15 Pk F-150 2012 10 SL 5 2017 69,587 69,587 1,160 0 69,587 0
16 8 2015 Freightliner (2015 Frt Lin M2 106) 2015 6 SL 7 2022 238,144 238,144 2,835 34,021 226,804 28,350

* none 10 2016 Ford PU F-150 Crew Cab 2020 11 SL 5 2025 28,656 28,656 478 5,731 7,164 24,358
17 15 Fab New Truck 2021 10 SL 3 2024 17,433 17,433 484 5,811 5,811 14,528
15 16 Lift Unit Tarp System 2021 7 SL 5 2026 13,200 13,200 220 2,640 2,640 11,880
17 17 2020 Freightliner (used) 2021 5 SL 5 2026 209,071 209,071 3,485 41,814 41,814 188,164

19 Decals & graphics for vehicles 2021 2 SL 3 2024 14,527 14,527 404 4,842 4,842 12,106
12 Conatiner bar modification #12 2021 8 SL 5 2026 26,138 26,138 436 5,228 10,455 20,910
15 Auto-Tarper for Hook Truck #15 2021 8 SL 5 2026 12,651 12,651 211 2,530 2,530 11,385

Totals Garage Collection Equipment 102,617 583,774 311,681

CONTAINERS & DROP BOXES
Containers and Toters 2008 7 SL 10 2018 24,842 24,842 207 0 24,842 0
Containers and Toters 2007 7 SL 10 2017 11,172 11,172 93 0 11,172 0
Containers and Toters 2010 6 SL 10 2020 6,442 6,442 54 0 6,442 0
Containers and Toters 2011 6 SL 10 2021 5,034 5,034 42 168 5,034 84
Containers and Toters 2012 6 SL 10 2022 4,986 4,986 42 499 4,820 416
Containers and Toters 2013 6 SL 10 2023 14,759 14,759 123 1,476 12,791 2,706
Containers and Toters 2014 1 SL 10 2024 23,276 23,276 194 2,328 18,815 5,625
Containers and Toters 2015 1 SL 10 2025 8,196 8,196 68 820 5,805 2,800
Containers and Toters 2016 1 SL 10 2026 17,557 17,557 146 1,756 10,681 7,754
Containers and Toters 2017 1 SL 10 2027 11,741 11,741 98 1,174 5,968 6,360
Containers and Toters 2018 1 SL 10 2028 8,261 8,261 69 826 3,373 5,301
Containers and Toters 2018 4 SL 10 2028 8,908 8,908 74 891 3,415 5,939

9 Toter Dumper (Cart Tipper) - 2 2020 12 SL 5 2025 6,350 6,350 106 1,270 1,482 5,503
* 12 Containers 2021 5 SL 10 2031 35,981 35,981 300 3,598 3,598 34,182
* 13 Toters 2021 6 SL 10 2031 15,153 15,153 126 1,515 1,515 14,395
* 14 Containers 2021 7 SL 10 2031 15,980 15,980 133 1,598 1,598 15,181
* 18 Containers 2021 7 SL 10 2031 23,074 23,074 192 2,307 2,307 21,920

Totals Containers & Drop boxes 20,225 123,658 128,166

OTHER ASSETS
* 20 Office Furniture 2021 5 SL 7 2028 3,796 3,796 45 542 542 3,524

Office Equipment (Canon) 2021 4 SL 5 2026 2,782 2,782 46 556 556 2,504
Office Equipment (Canon) 2020 11 SL 5 2025 22,320 22,320 372 4,464 5,580 18,972

Totals Other Assets 5,563 6,679 25,000

Totals 128,405 714,112 464,847

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Regulatory Depreciation Schedule

January 31, 2022



26.91% Proposed Increase
129.21%

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Current Current Proposed Proposed

Tariff Rate Cust # Revenue Rate Revenue
Item #

RESIDENTIAL
18 Late fee 1.00     103                1,236                1.00            1,236                         
50 Return Check Fee 30.00   -                 -                    38.76         -                             
51 Restart Fee 15.00   -                 -                    19.38         -                             
52 Redelivery Charge-60 or 90 Gallon 11.91   52                  7,360                15.39         9,510                         
55 Over-sized or Over-weight 8.26     49                  4,857                10.67         6,275                         
70 Return Trips - Can/Mini-Can 5.42     -                 -                    7.00            -                             
70 Return Trips - 60 or 90 Gal Toter/Recycling or Yardwaste 6.64     10                  757                   8.58            978                             
80 Carry-out charge 5 to 25 feet - Per pickup 0.32     3                    12                      0.41            16                               
80 Carry-out charge over 25 feet - Per pickup 0.32     7                    25                      0.41            32                               
80 Drive-in Charge - per pickup > 125 feet < 250 feet 1.29     3                    50                      1.67            65                               
80 Drive-in Charge - per pickup > 250 feet < 1/10 of a mile 1.29     -                 -                    1.67            -                             
90 Special Services - Res'l Stairs 0.04     -                 -                    0.05            -                             
90 Special Services - overhead obstruction; sunken/elevated cans 0.31     -                 -                    0.40            -                             

100 Mini Can -WG/WR 15.65   117                21,973              20.22         28,390                       
100 One Can - WG/WR 19.44   768                179,101           25.12         231,412                     
100 Two Can - WG/WR 29.28   -                 -                    37.83         -                             
100 Three Can -WG/WR 43.29   -                 -                    55.93         -                             
100 Four Can - WG/WR 57.25   -                 -                    73.97         -                             
100 60 Gallon - WG/WR 29.34   732                257,547           37.91         332,771                     
100 90 Gallon - WG/WR 35.16   82                  34,386              45.43         44,430                       
100 1-32 Gal MG/WR 10.52   31                  3,850                13.59         4,975                         
100 Yard Waste Subscribers - EOWY (garbage customers that subscribe to y/w service) 8.93     1,335            143,005           11.54         184,774                     
100 Yard Waste Only - EOWY 9.99     7                    869                   12.91         1,123                         
100 REC Only - WR 6.07     3                    237                   7.84            306                             
100 Extras: Can/Unit/Mini Can/60 gal/90 gal/Bag 3.32     1,354            53,933              4.29            69,686                       
100 On Call 10.42   -                 -                    13.46         -                             
207 Overfilled - Per Unit 3.29     9                    365                   4.25            472                             

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL 709,564$         916,452$                  206,888.20$        
29.16% Res'l Increase

CONTAINERS
52 Redelivery Charge - 1-2yd containers 24.87   -                 -                         32.13         -                             
60 Overtime Periods 45.36   -                 -                         58.61         -                             
70 Return Trip - Containers 24.41   -                 -                         31.54         -                             
70 Return Trip - Drum 5.89     -                 -                         7.61            -                             
70 Return Trip - Drop Box 41.34   -                 -                         53.41         -                             
80 Carry-out charge 5 to 25 feet - Per pickup 1.01     -                 -                         1.31            -                             
80 Carry-out charge over 25 feet - Per pickup 1.01     -                 -                         1.31            -                             
80 Drive-in Charge - per pickup > 125 feet < 250 feet 1.29     -                 -                         1.67            -                             
80 Drive-in Charge - per pickup > 250 feet < 1/10 of a mile 1.29     -                 -                         1.67            -                             
90 Special Services - Com'l Stairs 0.06     -                 -                         0.08            -                             
90 Special Services - overhead obstruction; sunken/elevated cans 0.32     -                 -                         0.41            -                             

105 1 Yard - 1 x week pick up - First Pickup 33.37   11                  4,305                43.12         5,562                         

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Price Out

February 2021 - January 2022

Price Out Page 11 of 41



26.91% Proposed Increase
129.21%

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Current Current Proposed Proposed

Tariff Rate Cust # Revenue Rate Revenue
Item #

RESIDENTIAL

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Price Out

February 2021 - January 2022

105 1 Yard - Each Additional Pickups 17.19   36                  7,426                22.21         9,595                         
105 1 Yard - Special Pickups 21.21   -                         27.41         -                             
105 1 Yard - Initial Delivery Charge 24.41   -                         31.54         -                             
105 1.25 Yard - 1 x week pick up - First Pickup 42.31   46                  23,355              54.67         30,177                       
105 1.25 Yard - Each Additional Pickups 19.34   238                55,235              24.99         71,368                       
105 1.25 Yard - Special Pickups 25.02   -                         32.33         -                             
105 1.25 Yard - Initial Delivery Charge 24.41   -                         31.54         -                             
105 1.5 Yard - 1 x week pick up - First Pickup  48.08   26                  15,001              62.12         19,382                       
105 1.5 Yard - Each Additional Pickups 22.75   156                42,588              29.39         55,027                       
105 1.5 Yard - Special Pickups 28.93   -                         37.38         -                             
105 1.5 Yard - Initial Delivery Charge 24.41   -                         31.54         -                             
105 2 Yard - 1 x week pick up - First Pickup 56.50   4                    2,712                73.00         3,504                         
105 2 Yard - Each Additional Pickups 30.49   22                  8,049                39.40         10,400                       
105 2 Yard - Special Pickups 37.00   -                         47.81         -                             
105 2 Yard - Initial Delivery Charge 24.41   -                         31.54         -                             
105 32 Gallon - First Pickup 4.19     19                  955                   5.41            1,234                         
105 32 Gallon - Additional Pickup 4.19     63                  3,168                5.41            4,093                         
105 32 Gallon - Special Pickups 4.85     -                         6.27            -                             
105 60 Gallon - 1 x week pick up - First Pickup 6.59     66                  5,219                8.51            6,744                         
105 60 Gallon - Additional Pickup 6.59     228                18,030              8.51            23,297                       
105 60 Gallon - Special Pickups 7.39     -                         9.55            -                             
105 90 Gallon - 1 x week pick up - First Pickup 8.81     51                  5,339                11.38         6,898                         
105 90 Gallon - Additional Pickup 8.81     186                19,664              11.38         25,407                       
105 90 Gallon - Special Pickups 9.26     -                 -                         11.96         -                             
105 Extras 3.32     -                 -                         4.29            -                             
120 Drums - Regular Route Per Drum, Per Pickup 13.55   -                 -                         17.51         -                             
120 Drums - Special Pickup Per Drum, Per Pickup 22.50   -                 -                         29.07         -                             
150 Loose & Bulky Material - 1-4 yards 26.99   17                  5,587                34.87         7,219                         
150 Loose & Bulky Material - Additional yards 23.99   -                 -                         31.00         -                             
150 Loose & Bulky Material - Minimum Charge Per Pickup 41.29   -                 -                         53.35         -                             
150 Loose & Bulky Material - Carry Charge Per Each 5 Feet over 8 Feet 3.56     -                 -                         4.60            -                             
160 Time Rates - Truck and Driver-Non-packer truck 78.73   -                 -                         101.73       -                             
160 Time Rates - Truck and Driver-Packer truck 90.61   -                 -                         117.08       -                             
160 Time Rates - Each Extra Person 41.59   -                 -                         53.74         -                             
205 Roll - Out Charges - Containers - > 5 ft. but <20 ft. Per Pickup 4.31     15                  776                   5.57            1,002                         
205 Roll - Out Charge - Containers - > 20 feet, additional 5 foot increments, Per Pickup 1.08     -                 -                         1.40            -                             
205 Roll - Out Charges - Carts and Toters - > 5 ft. but <20 ft. Per Pickup 4.08     12                  588                   5.27            759                             
205 Roll - Out Charge - Toter & Containers - > 20 feet, additional 5 foot increments, Per Pickup 1.08     -                 -                         1.40            -                             
207 Overfilled/Overweight Can, Bag per unit 3.29     197                7,787                4.25            10,062                       
207 Overfilled/Overweight Container 27.41   22                  7,236                35.42         9,350                         
210 Washing & Sanitizing 60, 90 Gallon 10.55   1                    158                   13.63         204                             
210 Washing & Sanitizing 1 Yard 20.68   -                 -                         26.72         -                             
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26.91% Proposed Increase
129.21%

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Current Current Proposed Proposed

Tariff Rate Cust # Revenue Rate Revenue
Item #

RESIDENTIAL

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Price Out

February 2021 - January 2022

210 Washing & Sanitizing 1.25 Yard 25.85   -                 -                         33.40         -                             
210 Washing & Sanitizing 1.5 Yard 31.02   -                 -                         40.08         -                             
210 Washing & Sanitizing 2 Yard 41.36   -                 -                         53.44         -                             
240 1 Yard - 1 x week pick up - First Pickup 30.64   15                  5,515                39.59         7,126                         
240 1 Yard - Each Additional Pickups 14.46   72                  12,493              18.68         16,143                       
240 1 Yard - Special Pickups 18.21   1                    219                   23.53         282                             
240 1 Yard - Temporary Service - Initial Delivery 24.41   0                    73                      31.54         95                               
240 1 Yard - Temporary Service - Per Pickup 19.78   -                         25.56         -                             
240 1.25 Yard - 1 x week pick up - First Pickup 38.90   46                  21,356              50.26         27,594                       
240 1.25 Yard - Each Additional Pickups 15.94   313                59,871              20.60         77,358                       
240 1.25 Yard - Special Pickups 21.27   1                    128                   27.48         165                             
240 1.25 Yard - Temporary Service - Initial Delivery 24.41   -                         31.54         -                             
240 1.25 Yard - Temporary Service - Per Pickup 23.29   -                         30.09         -                             
240 1.5 Yard - 1 x week pick up - First Pickup 43.99   46                  24,282              56.84         31,375                       
240 1.5 Yard - Each Additional Pickups 18.66   440                98,525              24.11         127,302                     
240 1.5 Yard - Special Pickups 24.41   1                    293                   31.54         378                             
240 1.5 Yard - Temporary Service - Initial Delivery 24.41   -                         31.54         -                             
240 1.5 Yard - Temporary Service - Per Pickup 26.78   -                         34.60         -                             
240 2 Yard - 1 x week pick up - First Pickup 51.05   40                  24,657              65.96         31,859                       
240 2 Yard - Each Additional Pickups 25.04   350                105,168           32.35         135,885                     
240 2 Yard - Special Pickups 30.99   1                    186                   40.04         240                             
240 2 Yard - Temporary Service - Initial Delivery 24.41   -                         31.54         -                             
240 2 Yard - Temporary Service - Per Pickup 33.76   -                         43.62         -                             
240 60 Gallon - 1 x week pick up - First Pickup 5.74     44                  3,048                7.42            3,938                         
240 60 Gallon - Additional Pickup 5.74     254                17,496              7.42            22,606                       
240 90 Gallon - 1 x week pick up - First Pickup 7.53     50                  4,541                9.73            5,867                         
240 90 Gallon - Additional Pickup 7.53     227                20,512              9.73            26,503                       
240 Temporary Daily Rent 0.81     -                 -                         1.05            -                             
240 Temporary Monthly Rent 24.41   -                 -                         31.54         -                             
240 Accessorial charges-per pickup 3.64     27                  1,158                4.70            1,496                         
240 Special Pickups 60 Gallon 6.64     -                 -                         8.58            -                             
240 Special Pickups 90 Gallon 8.64     -                 -                         11.16         -                             
245 32 Gallon can or unit - Each Scheduled Pickup 3.81     30                  1,372                4.92            1,772                         
245 32 Gallon can or unit - Special Pickup 10.24   100                12,288              13.23         15,877                       

TOTAL CONTAINERS 646,358$         835,146$                  188,788$             
29.21% Com'l Increase

DROP BOX / COMPACTOR
260 10 Yard Monthly Rent 46.00 -                    42.77         
260 10 Yard - 1st pickup & Additional Pickups 69.05 -                    123.47       
260 10 Yard Temporary Initial Delivery 20.95   -                    76.78         
260 10 Yard Temporary Pickup Rate 63.65   -                    133.50       
260 10 Yard Temporary Rent Per Calendar Day 5.45 -                    4.38            
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26.91% Proposed Increase
129.21%

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Current Current Proposed Proposed

Tariff Rate Cust # Revenue Rate Revenue
Item #

RESIDENTIAL

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Price Out

February 2021 - January 2022

260 12 Yard Monthly Rent 46.00 -                    42.77         
260 12 Yard - 1st pickup & Additional Pickups 69.05 -                    123.47       
260 12 Yard Temporary Initial Delivery 20.95   -                    76.78         
260 12 Yard Temporary Pickup Rate 63.65   -                    133.50       
260 12 Yard Temporary Rent Per Calendar Day 5.45 -                    4.38            
260 15 Yard Monthly Rent 49.00 -                    42.77         
260 15 Yard - 1st pickup & Additional Pickups 69.05 -                    123.47       
260 15 Yard Temporary Initial Delivery 20.95   -                    76.78         
260 15 Yard Temporary Pickup Rate 63.65   -                    133.50       
260 15 Yard Temporary Rent Per Calendar Day 5.45 -                    4.38            
260 18 Yard Monthly Rent 49.00 -                    42.77         
260 18 Yard - 1st pickup & Additional Pickups 69.05 -                    123.47       
260 18 Yard Temporary Initial Delivery 20.95   -                    76.78         
260 18 Yard Temporary Pickup Rate 63.65   -                    133.50       
260 18 Yard Temporary Rent Per Calendar Day 5.45 -                    4.38            
260 20 Yard Monthly Rent 51.00 -                    42.77         
260 20 Yard - 1st pickup & Additional Pickups 69.05 -                    123.47       
260 20 Yard Temporary Initial Delivery 20.95   -                    76.78         
260 20 Yard Temporary Pickup Rate 63.65   -                    133.50       
260 20 Yard Temporary Rent Per Calendar Day 5.45 -                    4.38            
260 25 Yard Monthly Rent 54.00 -                    42.77         
260 25 Yard - 1st pickup & Additional Pickups 69.05 -                    123.47       
260 25 Yard Temporary Initial Delivery 20.95   -                    76.78         
260 25 Yard Temporary Pickup Rate 63.65   -                    133.50       
260 25 Yard Temporary Rent Per Calendar Day 5.45 -                    4.38            
260 30 Yard Monthly Rent 57.00 -                    42.77         
260 30 Yard - 1st pickup & Additional Pickups 69.05 -                    123.47       
260 30 Yard Temporary Initial Delivery 20.95   -                    76.78         
260 30 Yard Temporary Pickup Rate 63.65   -                    133.50       
260 30 Yard Temporary Rent Per Calendar Day 5.45 -                    4.38            
260 35 Yard Monthly Rent 60.00 -                    42.77         
260 35 Yard - 1st pickup & Additional Pickups 69.05 -                    123.47       
260 35 Yard Temporary Initial Delivery 20.95   -                    76.78         
260 35 Yard Temporary Pickup Rate 63.65   -                    133.50       
260 35 Yard Temporary Rent Per Calendar Day 5.45 -                    4.38            
260 40 Yard Monthly Rent 63.00 -                    42.77         
260 40 Yard - 1st pickup & Additional Pickups 69.05 -                    123.47       
260 40 Yard Temporary Initial Delivery 20.95   -                    76.78         
260 40 Yard Temporary Pickup Rate 63.65   -                    133.50       
260 40 Yard Temporary Rent Per Calendar Day 5.45 -                    4.38            
260 45 Yard Monthly Rent 63.00 -                    42.77         
260 45 Yard - 1st pickup & Additional Pickups 69.05 -                    123.47       
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26.91% Proposed Increase
129.21%

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Current Current Proposed Proposed

Tariff Rate Cust # Revenue Rate Revenue
Item #

RESIDENTIAL

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Price Out

February 2021 - January 2022

260 45 Yard Temporary Initial Delivery 20.95   -                    76.78         
260 45 Yard Temporary Pickup Rate 63.65   -                    133.50       
260 45 Yard Temporary Rent Per Calendar Day 5.45 -                    4.38            
260 50 Yard Monthly Rent 68.00 -                    42.77         
260 50 Yard - 1st pickup & Additional Pickups 69.05 -                    123.47       
260 50 Yard Temporary Initial Delivery 20.95   -                    76.78         
260 50 Yard Temporary Pickup Rate 63.65   -                    133.50       
260 50 Yard Temporary Rent Per Calendar Day 5.45 -                    4.38            
260 Mileage Charge per mile 1.40 -                    1.81            

Revenue - Residential - Price Out 709,564           
Revenue - Commercial - Price Out 646,358           

1,355,922        

Revenue - Residential - Per Books 3.03% 731,061           185,391     916,452$                  
Drop Box Revenue Pass-Thru 28,419              -                  28,419                       
Revenue - Commercial - Per Books 742,505           

Revenue - Commercial - Per Books-adjust books-estimated commercial recycling revenues were 
comingled with commercial during fiscal year. Advised Client to clean-up bookkeeping going forward. (97,500)            

-0.21% 645,005           190,141     835,146$                  
1,404,486        375,531     1,780,017                 

1,782,213                 Rev Req from LG
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CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160

SDI  - Weekly Route (Truck & Driver) Hours Allocation by Line-of-Business - Regulated & Non-Regulated

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Weekly Hours Total by 

Truck - Truck Hours 
Weekly Hours Total by 

Driver - Labor Hours
Weekly Hours Total by LOB 
(not individual route/truck) Total Reg Non-Reg

Truck # 1 8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 4 41 79.5 80 32% 38.00    38.00    

Truck # 1 11 8 7.5 7.5 7.5 61 24% 41.50    79.50 41.50    79.50 -         
0 64 26%

Truck # 2 8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 41 75.5 33 13% 34.00    34.00    
Truck # 2 11 7.5 7.5 7.5 8 41.50    75.50 41.50    75.50 -         

Truck # 3 8 16 16 16 16 41 83 72.00    52.80    
Truck # 3 11 11.00    83.00 11.00    63.80 19.20     

Drop Box 1 1 1 1 4 4 4 2% 4.00      4.00       

Delivery 2 2 2 2 8 8 8 3% 8.00      8.00      -         
Totals 135 250 250 250.00 226.80 23.20 23.20     

90.72% 9.28%
LOB Legend

SDI  - Weekly Route (Truck & Driver) Hours Allocation by Line-of-Business - Regulated ONLY

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Weekly Hours Total by 

Truck - Truck Hours 
Weekly Hours Total by 

Driver - Labor Hours
Weekly Hours Total by LOB 
(not individual route/truck)

Truck # 1 8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 4 41.75 79.5 80
Truck # 1 11 8 7.5 7.5 7.5 61

0 45
Truck # 2 8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 37.75 75.5 33
Truck # 2 11 7.5 7.5 7.5 8

Truck # 3 8 11.2 11.2 11.2 11.2 37 63.8

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Weekly Route Hours Allocation by Line-of-Business 

February 2021 - January 2022

Residential Yardwaste
Commercial & Residential Deliveries/Exchanges/Removals

Commercial Garbage
Residential Garbage
Residential/Multi-family & Commercial recycle

Allocations for Rate Case

Drop Box



Truck # 3 11

Delivery 2 2 2 2 8 8 8
Totals 124.5 226.8 226.8

LOB Legend 10.5 23.2 23.2

Residential Garbage
Residential/Multi-family 
Residential Yardwaste
Commercial & Residential Deliveries/Exchanges/Removals

Commercial Garbage



Sound Disposal, Inc.
Allocation Matrix
Rate Case Year Ended January 31, 2022
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160

Pro Forma 
Present

Remove: Non-
Regulated

Regulated 
Before Rates

Allocation 
Method

Revenue
   4010 Sales - Commercial 742,504.95       (97,500.00) 645,004.95 Actual
   4030 Sales - Residential 731,061.40       731,061.40 Actual
   4040 Sales - Drop Box (pass thru) 28,419.26         28,419.26 Actual
   4050 Sales - Drop Box Disposal Revenue 35,610.33         (35,610.33) 0.00 Actual
   Commercial Recycling 241,946.73       133,110.33 Actual
   4140 Refunds Given (179.96)             (179.96) Actual
   4200 Interest Income 29.26                 29.26 Actual
Total Revenune 1,779,391.97   -                   1,404,334.91  -                

Expenses Allocator 
   5300 Landfill Fees 439,639.71       15,136.80 424,502.91 Actual
   5520 Republic Services (pass thru) 28,668.55         28,668.55 Actual
   6020 Advertising 3,462.07           200.68 3,261.39 Customers
   6060 Bank Charges 628.19               36.41 591.78 Customers
   6080 Business Insurance 38,017.79         2,203.69 35,814.10 Customers
   6100 Business Occupation and Use Tax 29,732.94         6,267.06 23,465.88 Revenue
             UTC Regulatory Fees 8,391.15           8,391.15 Actual
   6120 Charitable Contributions -                     0.00
   6140 Computer and Software Expense 20,491.67         1,187.80 19,303.87 Customers
   6160 Consulting 2,500.00           144.91 2,355.09 Customers
   6200 Credit Card Fees 7,370.31           427.22 6,943.09 Customers
   6220 Drug Testing 1,139.32           105.73 1,033.59 Payroll
   6240 Dues and Subscriptions 6,058.80           351.20 5,707.60 Customers
   6250 Equipment Lease 763.83               44.28 719.55 Customers
   6260 Employee Benefits 2,650.00           245.92 2,404.08 Payroll
   6280 Interest Expense 6,405.91           6,405.91 0.00 Actual



Sound Disposal, Inc.
Allocation Matrix
Rate Case Year Ended January 31, 2022
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
   6340 Licenses, Fees, and Permits 7,423.85           430.32 6,993.53 Customers
   6400 Meals - Client or Employee (50% Deductible) 2,566.97           148.79 2,418.18 Customers
   6440 Miscellaneous 1,804.71           104.61 1,700.10 Customers
   6460 Office Expense 12,615.09         731.23 11,883.86 Customers
   6470 Operational Supplies 5,420.08           314.17 5,105.91 Customers
   6505 Wages - Driver & Helpers 381,596.35       35,412.14 346,184.21 Payroll
   6510 Payroll - Officer Salary 236,953.01       146,989.24 89,963.77 Payroll
   6520 Wages - Office 51,248.57         4,755.87 46,492.70 Payroll
   6530 Taxes 77,936.11         4,517.55 73,418.56 Customers
   6536 Health Insurance 127,564.71       11,838.01 115,726.70 Payroll
   6538 Retirement 9,000.00           835.20 8,164.80 Payroll
   6580 Postage 5,755.02           333.59 5,421.43 Customers
   6585 Professional Fees 30,302.67         1,756.49 28,546.18 Customers
   6620 Rent 105,174.00       6,096.39 99,077.61 Customers
   6630 Repair and Maintenance - Building 7,035.80           652.92 6,382.88 Truck Hours
   6645 Equipment Repairs and Maintenance 52,054.89         4,830.69 47,224.20 Truck Hours
   6650 Tires and Tubes 10,540.92         978.20 9,562.72 Truck Hours
   6655 Fuel and Oil 69,353.99         6,436.05 62,917.94 Truck Hours
   6660 Safety 4,118.62           382.21 3,736.41 Truck Hours
   6700 Seminar and Conference 200.00               11.59 188.41 Customers
   6720 Small Tools (Under $2,500) 287.50               16.66 270.84 Customers
   6740 Travel 487.90               28.28 459.62 Customers
   6760 Utilities 6,383.05           369.99 6,013.06 Customers
   6900 Depreciation 128,404.50       7,442.94 120,961.56 Customers
   6950 Amortization -                     0.00
   7000 Bad Debts (0.00)                  (0.00)

Rate Case Expense 6,950.00           402.86 6,547.14 Customers
UTC Fees -                     

Total Expenses 1,937,098.55   268,573.59    1,668,524.95  



Sound Disposal, Inc.
Allocation Matrix
Rate Case Year Ended January 31, 2022
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Net Income (157,706.58)     (268,573.59)   (264,190.04)    



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Residential Garbage 1730
Commercial Multi Family 222
Commercial Cont-Garbage 242

2194 94%

Commercial Recycle 135 6%

2329



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160

Gallons Cost Taxes Total Gallons Cost Taxes Total Oil Total Davis Phillips CC Oil Checking Total
Feb-21 626                         1,337.08     462.23              1,799.31     265             797.25            20.07           817.32        28.90           2,645.53     2,152.41    551.85      2,704.26     2,704.26     
Mar-21 788                         1,826.00     581.91              2,407.91     228             680.78            63.61           744.39        34.30           3,186.60     2,727.44    459.98      108.34     3,295.76     3,295.76     
Apr-21 909                         2,081.81     671.00              2,752.81     165             503.97            64.00           567.97        45.00           3,365.78     3,086.46    279.97      339.55     3,705.98     3,705.98     

May-21 814                         2,016.44     600.43              2,616.87     235             837.83            55.59           893.42        35.78           3,546.07     2,919.27    626.83      143.52     58.55        31.11        3,779.28     3,779.28     
Jun-21 982                         2,568.96     724.94              3,293.90     264             959.91            73.02           1,032.93     42.33           4,369.16     3,698.16    671.25      196.49     4,565.90     4,565.90     
Jul-21 915                         2,457.27     675.00              3,132.27     319             1,194.32         122.47         1,316.79     49.31           4,498.37     3,830.94    667.91      245.64     4,744.49     4,744.49     

Aug-21 974                         2,565.49     756.13              3,321.62     215             830.71            71.10           901.81        40.68           4,264.11     3,712.85    551.26      158.90     4,423.01     4,423.01     
Sep-21 950                         2,471.41     736.51              3,207.92     175             585.74            81.53           667.27        38.94           3,914.13     3,640.07    274.06      272.78     4,186.91     4,186.91     
Oct-21 850                         2,494.19     660.30              3,154.49     290             1,061.51         92.27           1,153.78     48.94           4,357.21     3,657.70    699.51      3.18          4,360.39     4,360.39     
Nov-21 922                         2,669.38     715.81              3,385.19     227             860.73            78.05           938.78        42.22           4,366.19     3,811.52    554.67      250.11     4,616.30     4,616.30     
Dec-21 705                         2,056.13     547.89              2,604.02     145             497.79            64.82           562.61        42.52           3,209.15     2,995.57    257.85      245.29     3,498.71     3,498.71     
Jan-22 777                         2,594.17     604.21              3,198.38     236             893.96            60.33           954.29        26.38           4,179.05     3,537.56    672.99      4,210.55     4,210.55     

Total Test Period Cost 10,212.54             27,138.33  7,736.36           34,874.69   2,763.23    9,704.50         846.86         10,551.36  475.30        45,901.35   39,769.95  6,268.13   1,963.80  58.55        31.11        48,091.54   48,091.54   

Subsequent Months Calculations:
Feb-22 710                         2,418.00     551.00              2,969.00     196             780.00            69.00           849.00        26.00           3,844.00     Total per books Fuel Co 48,091.54   
Mar-22 924                         4,120.00     720.00              4,840.00     218             896.00            80.00           976.00        63.00           5,879.00     

Total Fuel Costs 45,901.35   
PPG - Price Per Gallon Total CC for Fuel Costs 1,963.80     

Diesel Unleaded Checking for Fuel Costs 31.11           
Feb-22 4.18 4.33 Oil 58.55           
Mar-22 5.24 4.48 47,954.81   

Difference 136.73        
Remove 1st & 2nd Months

(1,414.83)              (3,163.08)   (1,044.14)         (4,207.22)    (492.78)      (1,478.03)        (83.68)          (1,561.71)   
Add 13th & 14th Months 1,634.00                6,538.00     1,271.00           7,809.00     414.00       1,676.00         149.00         1,825.00     

10,431.71             30,513.25  7,963.22           38,476.47   2,684.45    9,902.47         912.18         10,814.65  

Total Gallons 10,431.71             2,684.45    
Latest Fuel Cost 5.24                        4.48            
Pro Forma Fuel Expense 54,662.16  12,026.34       
Test Period Fuel Cost 34,874.69  10,551.36       

19,787.47  1,474.98         

Pro Forma Adjustment for Fuel 21,262.45             P-04

Diesel Gasoline From GL

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Fuel Cost

February 2021 - January 2022



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160 Raises
Adjustment Explanation eff 4/1/21 Raises

Employee Name yee Position Earnings Hours Earnings Hours Earnings Hours Earnings Hours Earnings Hours Earnings Hours Earnings Hours Earnings Hours Earnings Hours Earnings Hours Earnings Hours Earnings Hours Earnings Hours for 2/21-3/21 eff 5/2/22
Donald Nicholson 1 Driver 5,870.00$       160.00 5,863.00$       164.00 6,174.00$       168.00 7,078.13$       181.00 8,418.26$       206.00 14,137.38$     335.00 8,305.00$       200.00 8,493.76$       206.00 7,965.25$       194.00 8,550.38$      207.00 11,192.89$     283.00 16,477.88$     427.00 108,525.93$     2,731.00 -                      693.28                                  2,599.80           
Donald Sliauter 2 Driver 4,042.72$       152.00 4,097.60$       160.00 4,407.48$       168.00 4,512.48$       168.00 4,781.08$       176.00 8,058.11$       278.50 5,179.26$       181.00 5,278.00$       187.00 4,942.25$       176.00 5,016.11$      180.50 8,117.90$       262.00 5,962.92$       220.00 64,395.91$        2,309.00 -                      433.30                                  2,370.96           
Gabriel Daines 3 Driver 4,574.00$       160.00 4,645.20$       168.00 4,524.00$       160.00 4,624.00$       160.00 4,855.20$       168.00 7,947.50$       266.00 5,360.95$       177.00 5,028.60$       172.00 4,797.40$       164.00 5,028.60$      172.00 7,398.40$       256.00 7,600.70$       261.00 66,384.55$        2,284.00 -                      433.30                                  2,287.80           
Robert Miller - gone 10/21 - replaced with Caiden Stollar 4 Swamper 2,530.00$       140.00 2,380.00$       140.00 2,296.00$       133.00 2,397.50$       116.00 2,590.00$       148.00 4,554.39$       257.00 3,328.13$       175.00 2,887.50$       155.00 367.50$           21.00 23,331.02$        1,285.00 gone 10/21 (23,331.02)        to remove from test year gone
Jarek Sliauter 5 Driver 2,530.00$       140.00 2,380.00$       140.00 2,449.00$       142.00 2,537.50$       145.00 2,572.50$       147.00 4,177.50$       225.00 4,789.38$       187.50 4,735.25$       187.00 3,901.00$       164.00 4,141.88$      173.50 7,385.00$       264.00 3,600.00$       146.00 45,199.01$        2,061.00 -                      151.66                                  2,079.84           
Bryce Terao - gone 7/21 - replaced with Jim Walsh 6 Swamper 357.00$           21.00 1,904.00$       112.00 2,380.00$       140.00 2,380.00$       140.00 119.00$           7.00 7,140.00$          420.00 gone 7/21 (7,140.00)          to remove from test year gone
Caiden Stollar - hired 10/21 - replaced Robert Miller 7 Swamper 2,530.00 140.00 2,380.00 140.00 2,296.00 133.00 2,397.50 116.00 2,590.00 148.00 4,554.39 257.00 3,328.13 175.00 2,887.50 155.00 1,032.50$       56.00 2,793.00$      147.00 4,256.00$       224.00 2,478.74$       130.46 33,523.76$        1,821.46 hired 10/21 23,331.02         to adjust for full year - used Miller hours/wages for missing months hired 10/21 1,819.92           

Ryan McIntyre - hired 12/21 (to fill in for Walsh while on LNI) 8 Driver 3,110.00 160.00 1,097.00 61.00 1,904.00 112.00 2,380.00 140.00 2,380.00 140.00 2,471.00$       103.00$    4,085.38$       164.50$    4,116.00$       168.00$    3,920.00$       160.00$    1,372.00$      56.00$    2,980.00$       120.00 3,216.00$       132.00 33,031.38$        1,516.50 hired 12/21 26,835.38         to adjust for full year - used Terao, Walsh & Alstad hours/wages for missing months hired 12/21 2,079.84           
James Walsh - hired 7/21, on LNI (replaced Bryce Terao) 9 Driver 2,352.00$       96.00 4,085.38$       164.50 4,116.00$       168.00 3,920.00$       160.00 1,372.00$      56.00 15,845.38$        644.50 hired 7/21 on LNI -                      on LnI
Kayla Alstad - gone 3/21 - replaced with Bryce Terao 10 Swamper 3,110.00$       160.00 740.00$           40.00 3,850.00$          200.00 gone 3/21 (3,850.00)          to remove from test year gone
George Foster - gone 12/21 11 Swamper 245.00$           14.00 378.00$           21.00 1,134.00$       63.00 1,098.00$      61.00 475.00$           25.00 3,330.00$          184.00 gone 12/21 (3,330.00)          to remove from test year gone
Linda Nicholson 12 Office 3,438.75$       162.50 3,244.50$       152.50 3,572.00$       166.00 3,476.00$       158.00 3,553.00$       161.00 5,434.00$       245.00 3,520.00$       160.00 3,696.00$       168.00 3,652.00$       164.00 3,762.00$      170.00 5,632.00$       256.00 3,762.00$       171.00 46,742.25$        2,134.00 346.64                                  4,159.68           
Greg Hale 13 Officer 15,384.62$     160.00 15,384.62$     160.00 15,615.39$     160.00 15,846.16$     160.00 15,846.16$     160.00 23,769.24$     240.00 15,846.16$     160.00 15,846.16$     160.00 15,846.16$     160.00 15,846.16$    160.00 23,769.24$     240.00 15,846.16$     160.00 204,846.23$     2,080.00 (90,050.57)        To adjust officer salaries to reflect equal wages/work 500.00                                  3,000.00           
Dean Kattler 14 Officer 2,948.17$       20.00 2,421.88$       20.00 3,632.82$       30.00 2,421.88$       20.00 2,421.88$       20.00 2,421.88$       20.00 2,421.88$      20.00 3,632.82$       30.00 2,421.88$       20.00 24,745.09$        200.00 90,050.57         To adjust officer salaries to reflect equal wages/work 500.00                                  3,000.00           

47,120.09$     1,534.50 42,568.92$     1,346.50 45,141.87$     1,454.00 50,577.44$     1,504.00 52,388.08$     1,614.00 81,207.33$     2,339.50 60,494.65$     1,778.50 59,884.65$     1,767.00 53,899.94$     1,502.00 51,402.01$    1,403.00 74,839.25$     1,960.00 61,366.28$     1,667.46 680,890.51$     19,870.46 12,515.38         Pro Forma adjustment for Payroll
 

For Pay Raises:
Payroll by Month per financial statement
Shop -$                  0.00 -$                  0.00 -$                  0.00 -$                  0.00 -$                  0.00 -$                  0.00 -$                  0.00 -$                  0.00 -$                  0.00 -$                 0.00 -$                  0.00 -$                  0.00 -$                     0.00 Restating adjustment for raises effective 4/1/21 3,058.18                              
Driver 28,296.72$     1,212.00 23,939.80$     1,034.00 25,954.48$     1,128.00 28,307.11$     1,166.00 30,567.04$     1,273.00 48,371.27$     1,824.50 38,706.61$     1,438.50 37,920.61$     1,419.00 31,979.90$     1,158.00 29,371.97$    1,053.00 41,805.19$     1,434.00 39,336.24$     1,316.46 404,556.94$     15,456.46 Wages - Driver & Helpers 1,711.54                              
Officer 15,384.62$     160.00 15,384.62$     160.00 15,615.39$     160.00 18,794.33$     180.00 18,268.04$     180.00 27,402.06$     270.00 18,268.04$     180.00 18,268.04$     180.00 18,268.04$     180.00 18,268.04$    180.00 27,402.06$     270.00 18,268.04$     180.00 229,591.32$     2,280.00 Payroll - Officer Salary 1,000.00                              
Office 3,438.75$       162.50 3,244.50$       152.50 3,572.00$       166.00 3,476.00$       158.00 3,553.00$       161.00 5,434.00$       245.00 3,520.00$       160.00 3,696.00$       168.00 3,652.00$       164.00 3,762.00$      170.00 5,632.00$       256.00 3,762.00$       171.00 46,742.25$        2,134.00 Wages - Office 346.64                                  

47,120.09$     1,534.50 42,568.92$     1,346.50 45,141.87$     1,454.00 50,577.44$     1,504.00 52,388.08$     1,614.00 81,207.33$     2,339.50 60,494.65$     1,778.50 59,884.65$     1,767.00 53,899.94$     1,502.00 51,402.01$    1,403.00 74,839.25$     1,960.00 61,366.28$     1,667.46 680,890.51$     19,870.46

Pro Forma adjustment for raises effective 5/2/22 23,397.84         
Wages - Driver & Helpers 13,238.16         

Payroll - Officer Salary 6,000.00           
Wages - Office 4,159.68           

236,591.32$    
Allocated to unregulated (125,000.00)     

111,591.32       

May 2021 Jun 2021

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Payroll

TotalAug 2021 Sep 2021 Oct 2021 Nov 2021 Dec 2021 Jan 2022

February 2021 - January 2022

Jul 2021Feb 2021 Mar 2021 Apr 2021



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Rate Case Preparation:

CPA Estimate 16,000.00      

Customer Notice:
Envelopes 120.00           
Labels 30.00              
Postage 4,100.00        
Labor 600.00           

4,850.00        

Total Rate Case Expense 20,850.00      
3                     Amortized over 3 years

P-03 6,950.00        

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Rate Case Expenses
February 2021 - January 2022



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Date nsaction T Num Adj Name Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

6460 Office 
Expense Office Furn/Equip Leased Equip

02/01/2021 Check 1299 No Misc office supplies 1000 Checking 384.01  384.01  

02/04/2021 Expense No Grainger reflective tape 2060 Capital One CC 59.60  443.61  

02/09/2021 Bill 26207281 No Canon Financial Services, INC Office Equipment 2000 Accounts Payable 442.61  886.22  442.61          
02/18/2021 Bill 13296 No Printing Plus DUMPSTER BANNERS 2000 Accounts Payable 457.06  1,343.28  

02/23/2021 Bill 13338 No Printing Plus DUMPSTER BANNERS 2000 Accounts Payable 63.48  1,406.76  

02/24/2021 Expense No Harland Clarke Checks 1000 Checking 75.58  1,482.34  

03/01/2021 Bill N13254 No Printing Plus Recycling Guidelines Card 2000 Accounts Payable 304.83  1,787.17  

03/12/2021 Expense No QFC- Westgate QFC #5871 2060 Capital One CC 5.49  1,792.66  

03/12/2021 Expense No QFC- Westgate QFC #5871 2060 Capital One CC 5.12  1,797.78  

03/13/2021 Expense No Costco Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit COSTCO WHSE #0106 SEATTLE WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 95.33  1,893.11  

03/13/2021 Bill 26375388 No Canon Financial Services, INC Office Equipment 2000 Accounts Payable 442.61  2,335.72  442.61          
03/16/2021 Check 1253 No Gene Nicholson Misc office supplies 1000 Checking 402.82  2,738.54  

03/30/2021 Expense No Amazon Amazon.com*3U3E40UB3 2060 Capital One CC 21.12  2,759.66  

03/31/2021 Expense No Harland Clarke Withdrawal ACH HARLAND CLARKE TYPE: CHK ORDERS ID: 5580278260 CO: HARLAND CLARKE 1000 Checking 75.58  2,835.24  

03/31/2021 Deposit No Deposit REFUND 03/31 HARLAND CLARKE FEE 1000 Checking -75.58  2,759.66  

04/01/2021 Expense No Costco Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit COSTCO WHSE #0106 SEATTLE WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 19.47  2,779.13  

04/01/2021 Check 1258 No Draft 1258 1000 Checking 35.50  2,814.63  

04/02/2021 Check 1257 No Draft 1257 - new office furniture 1000 Checking 2,000.00  4,814.63  2,000.00               
04/07/2021 Expense No DOT Good to Go Pass Account 2060 Capital One CC 130.00  4,944.63  

04/08/2021 Expense No BARTELLS BARTELL DRUG 58-EDMOND 2060 Capital One CC 3.30  4,947.93  

04/11/2021 Bill 26527700 No Canon Financial Services, INC Office Equipment 2000 Accounts Payable 442.61  5,390.54  442.61          
04/15/2021 Expense No DOT GOOD2GO-SEATTLE 2060 Capital One CC 30.00  5,420.54  

04/19/2021 Check 1259 No Draft 1259 - Gene Nicholson for office equipment , laptop computer, storage rack . 1000 Checking 2,782.25  8,202.79  2,782.25               
04/27/2021 Expense No Office Depot office supplies 2060 Capital One CC 55.00  8,257.79  

04/27/2021 Expense No Office Depot office supplies 2060 Capital One CC 15.46  8,273.25  

04/29/2021 Expense No Flowers for employee Robby Miller 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 128.42  8,401.67  

04/29/2021 Expense No QFC- Westgate Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit QFC #5851 EDMONDS WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 8.20  8,409.87  

04/30/2021 Expense No Office    Expense 1000 Checking 595.00  9,004.87  

05/01/2021 Bill 387163 No Pacific Office Automation moving of machines 2000 Accounts Payable 496.80  9,501.67  

05/03/2021 Check 1265 No Misc office supplies 1000 Checking 1,789.53  11,291.20  

05/04/2021 Expense No Amazon Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit AMZN Mktp US*2L72A2J91 Amzn.com/bill WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 365.39  11,656.59  

05/05/2021 Expense No Amazon Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit AMZN Mktp US*QL45B0GL3 Amzn.com/bill WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 87.22  11,743.81  

05/05/2021 Expense No Costco Paper -Water 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 165.59  11,909.40  

05/05/2021 Expense No Costco Storage Racks 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 145.68  12,055.08  

05/06/2021 Expense No ATM Withdrawal 1000 Checking 60.00  12,115.08  

05/10/2021 Check 1266 No Gene Nicholson 1000 Checking 500.00  12,615.08  

05/11/2021 Expense No Fred Meyer Withdrawal POS #002854 POS FRED-MEYER #0180 FRED MEYER 180 LYNNWOOD WA 1000 Checking 32.77  12,647.85  

05/12/2021 Bill 26702719 No Canon Financial Services, INC Office Equipment 2000 Accounts Payable 442.61  13,090.46  442.61          
05/12/2021 Bill 21370862051321 No CRYSTAL SPRINGS WATER 2000 Accounts Payable 43.20  13,133.66  

05/14/2021 Expense No Russell Sign Company Sign for front door 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 182.16  13,315.82  

05/16/2021 Expense No Amazon Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit AMZN Mktp US*2L8OP82F0 Amzn.com/bill WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 447.09  13,762.91  

05/17/2021 Expense No Costco Storage Racks 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 9.89  13,772.80  

05/18/2021 Bill 2490 No Smart Office Environments Office Furniture 2000 Accounts Payable 1,795.55  15,568.35  1,795.55               
05/20/2021 Expense No BARTELLS BARTELL DRUG 58-EDMOND 2060 Capital One CC 2.20  15,570.55  

05/21/2021 Expense No Wise Locksmith WISE LOCKSMITH 2060 Capital One CC 6.86  15,577.41  

05/25/2021 Expense No Amazon AMZN Mktp US*2R9D21DV1 2060 Capital One CC 29.36  15,606.77  

05/25/2021 Expense No Amazon AMZN Mktp US*2R40Q4DL1 2060 Capital One CC 62.60  15,669.37  

06/03/2021 Expense No eBay O*17-07151-92302 2060 Capital One CC 59.55  15,728.92  

06/04/2021 Bill 456077 No Pacific Office Automation Ink Meters 2000 Accounts Payable 150.20  15,879.12  

06/05/2021 Expense No Holtz Industries, Inc HOLTZ INDUSTRIES INC 2060 Capital One CC 72.91  15,952.03  

06/08/2021 Bill 462258 No Pacific Office Automation SEALING SOLUTION 2000 Accounts Payable 67.61  16,019.64  

06/10/2021 Check 1271 No Post Office Box Rent 1000 Checking 388.00  16,407.64  

06/12/2021 Bill 26871992 No Canon Financial Services, INC Office Equipment 2000 Accounts Payable 442.61  16,850.25  442.61          

Sound Disposal, Inc.
General Ledger

February 2021 - January 2022

Capitalize
Adjustments



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Date nsaction T Num Adj Name Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

6460 Office 
Expense Office Furn/Equip Leased Equip

Sound Disposal, Inc.
General Ledger

February 2021 - January 2022

Capitalize
Adjustments

06/16/2021 Bill 21370862061021 No CRYSTAL SPRINGS WATER 2000 Accounts Payable 6.61  16,856.86  

06/17/2021 Expense No Ideation Promotions Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit IDEATION PROMOTIONS & A TUALATIN OR 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 459.98  17,316.84  

06/22/2021 Expense No Amazon AMZN Mktp US*2177Z17B1 2060 Capital One CC 17.65  17,334.49  

06/22/2021 Expense No Amazon AMZN Mktp US*216HL6KC1 2060 Capital One CC 30.35  17,364.84  

06/22/2021 Expense No Amazon AMZN Mktp US*216ET7KI1 2060 Capital One CC 17.55  17,382.39  

06/24/2021 Expense No Amazon AMZN Mktp US*212438H10 2060 Capital One CC 19.84  17,402.23  

06/24/2021 Expense No Amazon AMZN Mktp US*217VN0GB2 2060 Capital One CC 22.07  17,424.30  

06/25/2021 Expense No Costco Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit COSTCO WHSE #0106 SEATTLE WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 136.14  17,560.44  

06/30/2021 Expense No Amazon AMZN Mktp US*210KB1I02 2060 Capital One CC 39.98  17,600.42  

07/07/2021 Bill 142330 No Pacific Office Automation ZFold Machine Service 2000 Accounts Payable 242.88  17,843.30  

07/08/2021 Bill 21370862070821 No CRYSTAL SPRINGS WATER 2000 Accounts Payable 31.20  17,874.50  

07/09/2021 Expense No Amazon Billing envelopes 2060 Capital One CC 149.00  18,023.50  

07/13/2021 Bill 27019755 No Canon Financial Services, INC Office Equipment 2000 Accounts Payable 442.61  18,466.11  442.61          
07/24/2021 Expense No Amazon Amazon.com*2E2OO6D30 2060 Capital One CC 106.56  18,572.67  

07/30/2021 Expense No Amazon AMZN Mktp US*2P8Y37ZT0 2060 Capital One CC 17.65  18,590.32  

08/05/2021 Expense No ATM withdrawal 1000 Checking 200.00  18,790.32  

08/07/2021 Expense No Costco Withdrawal POS #121913394180 POS COSTCO WHSE #0008 KIRKLAND WA 1000 Checking 36.99  18,827.31  

08/13/2021 Bill 27177118 No Canon Financial Services, INC Office Equipment 2000 Accounts Payable 482.70  19,310.01  482.70          
08/19/2021 Expense No Clearstream Recycling IN *CLEARSTREAM RECYCL 2060 Capital One CC 114.00  19,424.01  

08/30/2021 Bill 320504 No Pacific Office Automation black meter 2000 Accounts Payable 13.57  19,437.58  

08/31/2021 Bill 134207 No CULLIGAN OF SNOHOMISH WATER SERVICE 2000 Accounts Payable 33.13  19,470.71  

09/03/2021 Expense No Amazon Amazon.com*250904TH2 2060 Capital One CC 122.60  19,593.31  

09/11/2021 Bill 642032 No Pacific Office Automation Meters 2000 Accounts Payable 85.06  19,678.37  

09/12/2021 Bill 27328537 No Canon Financial Services, INC Office Equipment 2000 Accounts Payable 482.70  20,161.07  482.70          
09/13/2021 Check 1137 No Draft 1137 1000 Checking 85.78  20,246.85  

09/30/2021 Bill 134207 No CULLIGAN OF SNOHOMISH WATER SERVICE 2000 Accounts Payable 29.15  20,276.00  

09/30/2021 Bill 559890 No Pacific Office Automation Ink 2000 Accounts Payable 338.93  20,614.93  

10/05/2021 Bill 14243 No Printing Plus Calendars 2000 Accounts Payable 540.96  21,155.89  

10/12/2021 Bill 27483722 No Canon Financial Services, INC Office Equipment 2000 Accounts Payable 442.61  21,598.50  442.61          
10/15/2021 Expense No Haggen HAGGEN 3498 2060 Capital One CC 13.42  21,611.92  

10/30/2021 Expense No USPS USPS PO XXXXXXXXXX 2060 Capital One CC 23.20  21,635.12  

10/31/2021 Bill 134207 No CULLIGAN OF SNOHOMISH WATER SERVICE 2000 Accounts Payable 29.15  21,664.27  

11/02/2021 Check 1147 No Sarah Krueger Help with calendars 1000 Checking 170.00  21,834.27  

11/07/2021 Expense No Amazon Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit AMAZON.COM*9B7698V93 AM AMZN.COM/BILL WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 25.27  21,859.54  

11/11/2021 Bill 27635967 No Canon Financial Services, INC Office Equipment 2000 Accounts Payable 442.61  22,302.15  442.61          
11/30/2021 Bill 202112134207 No CULLIGAN OF SNOHOMISH WATER SERVICE 2000 Accounts Payable 21.42  22,323.57  

12/01/2021 Bill N14346 N14374 No Printing Plus Calendars Templates 2000 Accounts Payable 59.07  22,382.64  

12/06/2021 Bill 816376 No Pacific Office Automation Meters 2000 Accounts Payable 440.88  22,823.52  

12/12/2021 Bill 27784135 No Canon Financial Services, INC Office Equipment 2000 Accounts Payable 507.34  23,330.86  507.34          
12/17/2021 Expense No DOT COMPLIANCE GROUP, 2060 Capital One CC 199.00  23,529.86  

12/17/2021 Expense No Office Depot Paper and misc office supplies 2060 Capital One CC 126.10  23,655.96  

12/31/2021 Bill 134207 No CULLIGAN OF SNOHOMISH WATER SERVICE 2000 Accounts Payable 13.69  23,669.65  

01/10/2022 Expense No Costco Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit COSTCO WHSE #0106 SEATTLE WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 57.75  23,727.40  

01/11/2022 Expense No Ideation Promotions Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit IDEATION WWW.WEAREIDEA OR 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 388.75  24,116.15  

01/12/2022 Bill 27929163 No Canon Financial Services, INC Office Equipment 2000 Accounts Payable 467.25  24,583.40  467.25          
01/14/2022 Expense No USPS package mailed to Dean Kattler 2060 Capital One CC 16.10  24,599.50  

01/29/2022 Expense No Intuit 1099 forms 2060 Capital One CC 51.79  24,651.29  

01/31/2022 Bill 134207 No CULLIGAN OF SNOHOMISH WATER SERVICE 2000 Accounts Payable 22.47  24,673.76  

Total for 6460 
Office Expense $         24,673.76  6,577.80               5,480.87       

check 24,673.76       



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Date nsaction T Num Adj Name Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

6460 Office 
Expense Office Furn/Equip Leased Equip

Sound Disposal, Inc.
General Ledger

February 2021 - January 2022

Capitalize
Adjustments

R-01 (6,577.80)       
R-16 (5,480.87)       

Office Expenses 12,615.09       



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160 Invoices
Date nsaction T Num Adj Name Memo/Description Split Amount Balance Capitalize Remove

6020 Advertising decals & graphics sponsorship Arts Advert 3/2/2021 3,418.00    
02/25/2021 Bill 228 No ARD Studio 2000 Accounts Payable 455.00 455.00 4/14/2021 818.41       
02/25/2021 Bill 11280 No ShineOn Signs and Graphics Truck Magnet and Decals 2000 Accounts Payable 4,242.97 4,697.97 decals & graphics 4,242.97                 9/24/2021 552.50       
03/03/2021 Expense No Art Advertising Decals 2060 Capital One CC 3,418.00 8,115.97 decals & graphics 3,418.00                 9/24/2021 567.30       
03/11/2021 Bill 26240 No ProFusion Products Website 2000 Accounts Payable 1,275.00 9,390.97 1/4/2022 988.17       
03/30/2021 Expense No Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit ART ADVERTISING INC JONESBORO AR 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 345.82 9,736.79 decals & graphics 345.82                    6,344.38      
04/15/2021 Expense No Art Advertising Advertising /Truck decals 2060 Capital One CC 818.41 10,555.20 decals & graphics 818.41                    
04/16/2021 Bill 233 No ARD Studio Decal designing 2000 Accounts Payable 297.70 10,852.90 decals & graphics 297.70                    ARD 4/16/2021 297.70       297.70          
04/24/2021 Expense No Truck Graphics 2060 Capital One CC 1,385.88 12,238.78 decals & graphics 1,385.88                 
05/13/2021 Bill 26640 No ProFusion Products Website 2000 Accounts Payable 1,400.00 13,638.78 Shine 1/28/2021 4,235.25    
05/27/2021 Bill 11549 No ShineOn Signs and Graphics Truck Magnet and Decals 2000 Accounts Payable 1,385.87 15,024.65 decals & graphics 1,385.87                 4/22/2021 2,771.75    
05/27/2021 Bill 11587 No ShineOn Signs and Graphics Truck Magnet and Decals 2000 Accounts Payable 524.15 15,548.80 decals & graphics 524.15                    4/29/2021 524.15       
06/03/2021 Expense No Indeed Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit INDEED 203-564-2400 CT 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 178.78 15,727.58 7,531.15      
07/28/2021 Expense No Printing Plus Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit PRINTING PLUS 425-7781108 WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 153.29 15,880.87 

09/24/2021 Bill 140544 No Art Advertising Decals for Toters 2000 Accounts Payable 552.50 16,433.37 decals & graphics 552.50                    14,173.23    
09/24/2021 Bill 140545 No Art Advertising Decals for Toters 2000 Accounts Payable 567.30 17,000.67 decals & graphics 567.30                    
10/31/2021 Bill No WRRA Christmas Conference 2021 Sponsorship 2000 Accounts Payable 500.00 17,500.67 remove 500.00          
01/04/2022 Expense No Art Advertising Toter and Container Decals 2060 Capital One CC 988.17 18,488.84 decals & graphics 988.17                    

Total for 6020 Advertising 18,488.84 $        14,526.77               500.00          

check 18,488.84      
R-02 (14,526.77)     
R-03 (500.00)          

Advertising Expense 3,462.07        

Sound Disposal, Inc.
General Ledger

February 2021 - January 2022
Adjustments



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160 11.33%
Date nsaction T Num Adj Name Memo/Description Split Amount Balance WRRA Sponsorship Chamber

6240 Dues and 
Subscriptions

02/01/2021 Bill 15983 No WRRA Dues 2000 Accounts Payable 490.00  490.00  490.00      
03/01/2021 Bill 16020 No WRRA Dues 2000 Accounts Payable 490.00  980.00  490.00      
04/01/2021 Bill 16048 No WRRA Dues 2000 Accounts Payable 490.00  1,470.00  490.00      
04/20/2021 Expense No Edmonds Chamber Charity Golf Scramble 2060 Capital One CC 370.00  1,840.00  370.00    
04/28/2021 Bill 16087 No WRRA Gold Sponsorship 2000 Accounts Payable 500.00  2,340.00  500.00            
05/01/2021 Bill 16076 No WRRA Dues 2000 Accounts Payable 490.00  2,830.00  490.00      
06/01/2021 Bill 16117 No WRRA Regular Dues 2000 Accounts Payable 490.00  3,320.00  490.00      
06/04/2021 Bill 16136 No WRRA Event Registration 2000 Accounts Payable 100.00  3,420.00  

06/08/2021 Expense No Edmonds Chamber of Commerce EDMONDS CHAMBER OF COM 2060 Capital One CC 135.00  3,555.00  

07/01/2021 Bill 16158 No WRRA Regular Dues/July 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 490.00  4,045.00  490.00      
08/01/2021 Bill 16213 No WRRA Regular Dues/AUGUST  2021 2000 Accounts Payable 490.00  4,535.00  490.00      
08/17/2021 Expense 1135 No Edmonds Chamber of Commerce Chamber of Commerce Membership Dues 1000 Checking 310.00  4,845.00  

09/01/2021 Bill 16243 No WRRA Regular Dues/September 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 490.00  5,335.00  490.00      
10/01/2021 Bill 16273 No WRRA Regular Dues/October 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 490.00  5,825.00  490.00      
11/01/2021 Bill 16301 No WRRA Regular Dues/November 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 490.00  6,315.00  490.00      
12/01/2021 Bill 16342 No WRRA Monthly membership December 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 490.00  6,805.00  490.00      
01/01/2022 Bill No WRRA Monthly membership January 2022 2000 Accounts Payable 490.00  7,295.00  490.00      
01/05/2022 Bill 2022-62 No WSRA YEARLY DUES 2000 Accounts Payable 300.00  7,595.00  

Total for 6240 
Dues and 
Subscriptions $   7,595.00  5,880.00   500.00            370.00    

check 7,595.00 666.20      500.00            370.00    
R-04 (666.20)    
R-05 (500.00)    
R-06 (370.00)    

Dues & Subscriptions 6,058.80  

Sound Disposal, Inc.
General Ledger

February 2021 - January 2022 Adjustments
remove



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160 Adjustment
Date ransaction Typ Num Adj Name emo/Descriptio Split Amount Balance

6740 Travel

02/05/2021 Expense No Alaska Air
ALASKA A  
0272173581797 2060 Capital One CC 40.00  40.00  

02/07/2021 Expense No

Loan Advance 
Credit Card 
Business Credit 
WAWA STORE 
51500051599 
ST 
PETERSBURG 
FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 47.63  87.63  47.63          

02/07/2021 Expense No

Loan Advance 
Credit Card 
Business Credit 
DICK'S 
SPORTING 
GOODS ST 
PETERSBURG 
FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 190.45  278.08  190.45        

02/09/2021 Expense No Alaska Air

Loan Advance 
Credit Card 
Business Credit 
ALASKA AIR 
02721738893 
SEATTLE WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 40.00  318.08  

05/05/2021 Expense No

WA State 
Department of 
Licesing

Good to Go 
pass 2060 Capital One CC 30.00  348.08  

05/18/2021 Expense No DOT
GOOD2GO-
SEATTLE 2060 Capital One CC 30.00  378.08  

06/01/2021 Expense No DOT
GOOD2GO-
SEATTLE 2060 Capital One CC 30.00  408.08  

06/23/2021 Expense No DOT
GOOD2GO-
SEATTLE 2060 Capital One CC 30.00  438.08  

07/23/2021 Expense No

WSDOT-
GOODTOGO 
CSC 2060 Capital One CC 30.00  468.08  

Sound Disposal, Inc.
General Ledger

February 2021 - January 2022



08/24/2021 Expense No

WSDOT-
GOODTOGO 
CSC 2060 Capital One CC 30.00  498.08  

11/13/2021 Expense No

Loan Advance 
Credit Card 
Business Credit 
RITZ-
CARLTON 
SARASOTA 
SARASOTA FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 43.11  541.19  43.11          

11/16/2021 Expense No
Edmonds 
Harbor Inn Greg 2060 Capital One CC 167.90  709.09  

12/13/2021 Expense No

WSDOT-
GOODTOGO 
CSC 2060 Capital One CC 30.00  739.09  

12/31/2021 Expense No

WSDOT-
GOODTOGO 
CSC 2060 Capital One CC 30.00  769.09  

Total for 6740 
Travel $           769.09  281.19        

check 769.09        
R-07 (281.19)       

Travel Expense 487.90        



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Date ransaction Ty Num Adj Name Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

6900 Depreciation

03/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-03 Yes current year -Split- 20,907.00 20,907.00 

04/30/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-05 Yes current year -Split- 20,907.00 41,814.00 

05/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-21 Yes current year -Split- 25,404.00 67,218.00 

06/30/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-27 Yes current year -Split- 27,569.00 94,787.00 

07/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-31 Yes current year -Split- 36,278.00 131,065.00 

08/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-43 Yes current year -Split- 36,278.00 167,343.00 

09/30/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-51 Yes current year -Split- 36,278.00 203,621.00 

10/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-62 Yes current year -Split- 42,079.00 245,700.00 

11/30/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-69 Yes current year -Split- 42,087.00 287,787.00 

12/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-77 Yes current year -Split- 42,104.72 329,891.72 

Total for 6900 Depreciation 329,891.72 $       201,487.22    

check 329,891.72    
R-08 (201,487.22)  

Depreciation Expense 128,404.50    

6950 Amortization

02/28/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2022 Yes current year -Split- 3,111.00 3,111.00 

03/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-03 Yes current year -Split- 3,111.00 6,222.00 

04/30/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-05 Yes current year -Split- 3,111.00 9,333.00 

05/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-21 Yes current year -Split- 3,111.00 12,444.00 

06/30/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-27 Yes current year -Split- 3,111.00 15,555.00 

07/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-31 Yes current year -Split- 3,111.00 18,666.00 

08/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-43 Yes current year -Split- 3,111.00 21,777.00 

09/30/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-51 Yes current year -Split- 3,111.00 24,888.00 

10/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-62 Yes current year -Split- 3,111.00 27,999.00 

11/30/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-69 Yes current year -Split- 3,111.00 31,110.00 

12/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-77 Yes current year -Split- 3,112.00 34,222.00 

01/31/2022 Journal Entry TSC-2022-05 Yes current year -Split- 3,111.08 37,333.08 

Total for 6950 Amortization 37,333.08 $         37,333.08     

Sound Disposal, Inc.
General Ledger

February 2021 - January 2022
Adjustments



check 37,333.08      
R-09 (37,333.08)     

Amortization Expense -                  



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160 Adjustment
Date Transaction Type Num Adj Name Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

6400 Meals - Client or Employee (50% Deductible)
02/05/2021 Expense No Still Water TST* STILLWATERS TAVER 2060 Capital One CC 68.95  68.95  68.95              
02/06/2021 Expense No TST Paradise Grille TST* PARADISE GRILLE - 2060 Capital One CC 29.54  98.49  29.54              
02/06/2021 Expense No LS Horse Soldier Bourb LS HORSE SOLDIER BOURB 2060 Capital One CC 13.90  112.39  13.90              
02/06/2021 Expense No Caffee Darte CAFFE D'ARTE 2060 Capital One CC 6.07  118.46  6.07                
02/06/2021 Expense No Feather Sound Country FEATHER SOUND COUNTRY 2060 Capital One CC 63.10  181.56  63.10              
02/06/2021 Expense No Feather Sound Country FEATHER SOUND COUNTRY 2060 Capital One CC 128.40  309.96  128.40            
02/07/2021 Expense No IL Ritorno Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit IL RITORNO SAINT PETERSB FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 465.20  775.16  465.20            
02/07/2021 Expense No Feather Sound Country Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit FEATHER SOUND COUNTRY C CLEARWATER FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 105.16  880.32  105.16            
02/07/2021 Expense No Feather Sound Country Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit FEATHER SOUND COUNTRY C CLEARWATER FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 85.60  965.92  85.60              
02/07/2021 Expense No Saigon Blonde Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit SAIGON BLONDE SAINT PETERSB FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 76.20  1,042.12  76.20              
02/08/2021 Expense No The Wine Exchange Bist 2060 Capital One CC 32.79  1,074.91  32.79              
02/08/2021 Expense No Beantown Pub Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit Beantown Pub South ST PETERSBURG FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 24.98  1,099.89  24.98              
02/08/2021 Expense No Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit SHOOT STRAIGHT CLEARWA CLEARWATER FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 37.80  1,137.69  37.80              
02/08/2021 Expense No Crafty Squirrel Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit TST* CRAFTY SQUIRREL ST. PETERSBUR FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 51.73  1,189.42  51.73              
02/08/2021 Expense No Urban Stillhouse THE URBAN STILLHOUSE 2060 Capital One CC 319.29  1,508.71  319.29            
02/08/2021 Expense No Urban Stillhouse THE URBAN STILLHOUSE 2060 Capital One CC 64.19  1,572.90  64.19              
02/09/2021 Expense No Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit TPA HOSPITALITY PARTNER TAMPA FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 42.50  1,615.40  42.50              
02/09/2021 Expense No Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit WATERLEFE GOLF CLUB BRADENTON FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 233.26  1,848.66  233.26            
02/09/2021 Expense No Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit WATERLEFE GOLF CLUB BRADENTON FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 27.00  1,875.66  27.00              
02/10/2021 Expense No Salish Sea Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit SQ *SALISH SEA BREWING Edmonds WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 57.60  1,933.26  57.60              
02/11/2021 Expense No Grounded Espresso Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit SQ *GROUNDED ESPRES EDMONDS WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 10.19  1,943.45  10.19              
02/18/2021 Expense No Grounded Espresso Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit SQ *GROUNDED ESPRES EDMONDS WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 10.19  1,953.64  10.19              
02/19/2021 Expense No Buer's Floral Fruit Basket for Mike Per 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 103.36  2,057.00  103.36            
02/20/2021 Expense No Dick's Drive-In Employee birthday lunch 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 75.96  2,132.96  75.96              
02/26/2021 Expense No Grounded Espresso SQ *GROUNDED ESPRESSO 2060 Capital One CC 10.19  2,143.15  10.19              
02/27/2021 Expense No RORY'S OF EDMONDS LLC 2060 Capital One CC 21.77  2,164.92  21.77              

Safety Meeti  02/27/2021 Expense No SANTA FE MEXICAN GRILL 2060 Capital One CC 110.08  2,275.00  

Annual Safet    03/01/2021 Expense No TST* TALARICOS FREMONT 2060 Capital One CC 392.20  2,667.20  

03/04/2021 Expense No Grounded Espresso Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit SQ *GROUNDED ESPRES EDMONDS WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 9.92  2,677.12  9.92                
03/05/2021 Expense No Rory's of Edmonds Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit RORY'S OF EDMONDS LLC EDMONDS WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 83.82  2,760.94  83.82              
03/11/2021 Expense No Starbucks Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit STARBUCKS STORE 03232 EDMONDS WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 7.64  2,768.58  7.64                
03/13/2021 Expense No Gift Card for employees 2060 Capital One CC 30.00  2,798.58  30.00              
03/18/2021 Expense No River Rock Grill Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit RIVER ROCK GRILL RENTON WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 28.12  2,826.70  28.12              
03/18/2021 Expense No Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit TOP OF THE HILL QUALITY RENTON WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 88.24  2,914.94  88.24              
03/18/2021 Expense No River Rock Grill Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit RIVER ROCK GRILL RENTON WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 14.01  2,928.95  14.01              

Safety Meeti   03/20/2021 Credit Card Expense No Dinos Pub 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 169.95  3,098.90  

03/25/2021 Expense No Grounded Espresso SQ *GROUNDED ESPRESSO 2060 Capital One CC 8.95  3,107.85  8.95                
03/26/2021 Expense No Grounded Espresso SQ *GROUNDED ESPRESSO 2060 Capital One CC 9.79  3,117.64  9.79                
03/27/2021 Expense No Port Of Subs PORT OF SUBS 0026 2060 Capital One CC 36.88  3,154.52  36.88              
03/30/2021 Expense No SQ *WALNUT STREET COFF 2060 Capital One CC 8.22  3,162.74  8.22                

Employee ap04/03/2021 Expense No Grounded Espresso SQ *GROUNDED ESPRESSO 2060 Capital One CC 10.19  3,172.93  

Safety Meeti   04/07/2021 Expense No SQ *SALISH SEA BREWING 2060 Capital One CC 67.50  3,240.43  

04/09/2021 Expense No Grounded Espresso SQ *GROUNDED ESPRESSO 2060 Capital One CC 10.19  3,250.62  10.19              
04/09/2021 Expense No Port Of Subs Employee lunch 2060 Capital One CC 96.23  3,346.85  96.23              

Safety spot a         04/09/2021 Expense No Employee meal (gift card ) 2060 Capital One CC 50.00  3,396.85  

04/12/2021 Expense No TST* TEDESCO S 2060 Capital One CC 190.62  3,587.47  190.62            
04/15/2021 Expense No Starbucks STARBUCKS STORE 03339 2060 Capital One CC 8.39  3,595.86  8.39                
04/17/2021 Expense No URBAN COFFEE LOUNGE - 2060 Capital One CC 5.14  3,601.00  5.14                
04/23/2021 Expense No Grounded Espresso SQ *GROUNDED ESPRESSO 2060 Capital One CC 9.09  3,610.09  9.09                
04/24/2021 Expense No AUBURN GOLF COURSE 2060 Capital One CC 64.01  3,674.10  64.01              

Sound Disposal, Inc.
General Ledger

February 2021 - January 2022
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04/24/2021 Expense No Employee meal 2060 Capital One CC 50.81  3,724.91  50.81              
04/26/2021 Expense No BOGEYS PUBLIC HOUSE 2060 Capital One CC 51.82  3,776.73  51.82              
04/26/2021 Expense No CHRISTY`S BAR AND GRIL 2060 Capital One CC 133.00  3,909.73  133.00            
04/26/2021 Expense No JAY BERRYS CAFE 2060 Capital One CC 86.87  3,996.60  86.87              
04/30/2021 Expense No River Rock Grill meal 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 247.50  4,244.10  247.50            
05/01/2021 Expense No SQ *WALNUT STREET COFF 2060 Capital One CC 8.64  4,252.74  8.64                
05/08/2021 Expense No Business Lunch 1000 Checking 43.20  4,295.94  43.20              
05/17/2021 Expense No Portofino Employee meal 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 44.71  4,340.65  44.71              

Safety Meeti    05/17/2021 Expense No Portofino Employee Lunch 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 142.30  4,482.95  

Safety spot a     05/28/2021 Expense No McDonald's MCDONALD'S F4637 2060 Capital One CC 72.75  4,555.70  

05/28/2021 Expense No Sparta's Pizza & Spaghetti House SPARTAS PIZZA AND SPAG 2060 Capital One CC 72.31  4,628.01  72.31              
06/03/2021 Expense No Walnut Street Coffee SQ *WALNUT STREET COFF 2060 Capital One CC 9.07  4,637.08  9.07                

Safety meeti   06/24/2021 Expense No Salish Sea SQ *SALISH SEA BREWING 2060 Capital One CC 115.20  4,752.28  

06/24/2021 Expense No Walnut Street Coffee SQ *WALNUT STREET COFF 2060 Capital One CC 9.02  4,761.30  9.02                
06/25/2021 Expense No Salish Sea Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit SQ *SALISH SEA BREW EDMONDS WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 54.00  4,815.30  54.00              
06/28/2021 Expense No McDonald's MCDONALD'S F4637 2060 Capital One CC 56.57  4,871.87  56.57              
07/04/2021 Expense No The Urban Stillhouse Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit THE URBAN STILLHOUSE 727-8404040 FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 200.13  5,072.00  200.13            
07/10/2021 Expense No Sparta's Pizza & Spaghetti House Gift card 2060 Capital One CC 50.00  5,122.00  50.00              
07/14/2021 Expense No Top Pot TOP POT - EDMONDS 2060 Capital One CC 5.86  5,127.86  5.86                

Safety meeti  07/15/2021 Expense No McDonald's MCDONALD'S F4637 2060 Capital One CC 61.75  5,189.61  

07/17/2021 Expense No Walnut Street Coffee SQ *WALNUT STREET COFF 2060 Capital One CC 9.47  5,199.08  9.47                
07/17/2021 Expense No The Urban Stillhouse Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit RENAISSANCE HOTELS F/B ST PETERSBURG FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 89.88  5,288.96  89.88              

Safety Meeti    08/06/2021 Expense No Bob's Burger & Brew BOBS BURGER & BREW - E 2060 Capital One CC 77.96  5,366.92  

08/12/2021 Expense No Walnut Street Coffee SQ *WALNUT STREET COFF 2060 Capital One CC 9.01  5,375.93  9.01                
08/14/2021 Expense No McDonald's Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit MCDONALD'S F13759 MUKILTEO WA 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 13.88  5,389.81  13.88              

Safety spot a     08/26/2021 Expense No Walnut Street Coffee SQ *WALNUT STREET COFF 2060 Capital One CC 9.47  5,399.28  

08/26/2021 Expense No PANERA BREAD #202268 P 2060 Capital One CC 10.36  5,409.64  10.36              
09/09/2021 Expense No Grounded Espresso SQ *GROUNDED ESPRESSO 2060 Capital One CC 10.06  5,419.70  10.06              

Safety meeti  09/13/2021 Expense No McDonald's MCDONALD'S F4637 2060 Capital One CC 64.05  5,483.75  

09/25/2021 Expense No LS THE POINTE 2060 Capital One CC 26.52  5,510.27  26.52              
09/25/2021 Expense No LS HARBOUR POINTE GOLF 2060 Capital One CC 286.36  5,796.63  286.36            
09/25/2021 Expense No LS THE POINTE 2060 Capital One CC 66.30  5,862.93  66.30              

Safety spot a     09/25/2021 Expense No Walnut Street Coffee SQ *WALNUT STREET COFF 2060 Capital One CC 7.89  5,870.82  

10/01/2021 Expense No PANERA BREAD #202268 P 2060 Capital One CC 21.59  5,892.41  21.59              
10/02/2021 Expense No Starbucks STARBUCKS STORE 10764 2060 Capital One CC 3.81  5,896.22  3.81                
10/07/2021 Expense No Top Pot TOP POT - EDMONDS 2060 Capital One CC 7.62  5,903.84  7.62                

Safety spot a     10/12/2021 Expense No Subway Subway 4593 2060 Capital One CC 15.23  5,919.07  

10/15/2021 Expense No Starbucks STARBUCKS STORE 3229 2060 Capital One CC 3.80  5,922.87  3.80                
Safety spot a     10/16/2021 Expense No SQ *LIFTED TACO 2060 Capital One CC 29.12  5,951.99  

10/18/2021 Expense No Starbucks STARBUCKS STORE 3229 2060 Capital One CC 3.80  5,955.79  3.80                
10/18/2021 Expense No Starbucks STARBUCKS STORE 3229 2060 Capital One CC 3.25  5,959.04  3.25                

Safety meeti  10/19/2021 Expense No PORTOFINO PIZZA AND PA 2060 Capital One CC 63.97  6,023.01  

10/20/2021 Expense No TST* MERCURYS COFFEE - 2060 Capital One CC 8.14  6,031.15  8.14                
10/22/2021 Expense No Starbucks STARBUCKS STORE 03309 2060 Capital One CC 3.58  6,034.73  3.58                
10/22/2021 Expense No Starbucks STARBUCKS STORE 3229 2060 Capital One CC 3.80  6,038.53  3.80                
11/05/2021 Expense No QFC- Westgate QFC FUEL #9871 2060 Capital One CC 124.40  6,162.93  124.40            
11/06/2021 Expense No Starbucks STARBUCKS STORE 10764 2060 Capital One CC 7.62  6,170.55  7.62                
11/08/2021 Expense No Starbucks STARBUCKS STORE 10764 2060 Capital One CC 7.62  6,178.17  7.62                

Safety Meeti  11/08/2021 Expense No RORY'S OF EDMONDS LLC 2060 Capital One CC 82.98  6,261.15  

Safety spot a     11/09/2021 Expense No McDonald's MCDONALD'S F4637 2060 Capital One CC 35.34  6,296.49  
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11/09/2021 Expense No QFC- Westgate QFC #5851 2060 Capital One CC 3.78  6,300.27  3.78                
11/13/2021 Expense No QFC- Westgate QFC #5851 2060 Capital One CC 13.18  6,313.45  13.18              
11/15/2021 Expense No RORY'S OF EDMONDS LLC 2060 Capital One CC 81.22  6,394.67  81.22              
11/15/2021 Expense No THE CHANNEL MARKER 2060 Capital One CC 66.47  6,461.14  66.47              
11/15/2021 Expense No ENGELS 2060 Capital One CC 31.02  6,492.16  31.02              

Safety - OSHA  11/15/2021 Expense No HAMBURGER HARRYS II 2060 Capital One CC 245.29  6,737.45  

11/21/2021 Expense No Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit RENAISSANCE HOTELS F/B ST PETERSBURG FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 24.20  6,761.65  24.20              
11/29/2021 Expense No Starbucks STARBUCKS STORE 10764 2060 Capital One CC 8.72  6,770.37  8.72                

meeting (bre    12/06/2021 Expense No RUSTY PELICAN CAFE 2060 Capital One CC 57.88  6,828.25  

office supplie12/09/2021 Expense No QFC- Westgate QFC #5851 2060 Capital One CC 3.18  6,831.43  

Meetng with   12/09/2021 Expense No THE PUMPHOUSE 2060 Capital One CC 191.09  7,022.52  

Employee ap12/09/2021 Expense No Starbucks STARBUCKS STORE 10764 2060 Capital One CC 8.72  7,031.24  

Safety meeti  12/14/2021 Expense No Pancake Haus PANCAKE HAUS 2060 Capital One CC 149.33  7,180.57  

12/24/2021 Expense No QFC- Westgate QFC #5851 2060 Capital One CC 4.29  7,184.86  4.29                
12/30/2021 Expense No Ruth's Chris Steak House Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOU ST. PETERSBUR FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 107.21  7,292.07  107.21            

Safety - Smit    12/31/2021 Expense No Sparta's Pizza & Spaghetti House SPARTAS PIZZA AND SPAG 2060 Capital One CC 50.00  7,342.07  

Safety - Smit    12/31/2021 Expense No Sparta's Pizza & Spaghetti House SPARTAS PIZZA AND SPAG 2060 Capital One CC 77.85  7,419.92  

01/03/2022 Expense No Rory's of Edmonds employee lunch 2060 Capital One CC 153.66  7,573.58  153.66            
Safety Meeti    01/03/2022 Expense No Safety Meeting Lunch for team 2060 Capital One CC 153.15  7,726.73  

Safety spot a     01/07/2022 Expense No Burger King Safety spot awards "Caught In The Act" 2060 Capital One CC 52.55  7,779.28  

01/09/2022 Expense No Lemongrass Sushi Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit LEMONGRASS SUSHI THAI T 727-894-1111 FL 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 90.22  7,869.50  90.22              
Total for 6400 Meals - Client or Employee (50% Deductible) 7,869.50 $      5,302.53         

check 7,869.50    
R-11 (5,302.53)  

Meals Expense 2,566.97    



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160 Adjustment
Date Transaction Type Num Adj Name Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

6100 Business 
Occupation and 
Use Tax

02/28/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021 Yes DOR -Split- 1,426.25  1,426.25  

03/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-02 Yes B&O -Split- 2,467.70  3,893.95  

04/14/2021 Expense No

Utilities and 
Transportation 
Commission

Withdrawal ACH 
UTIL & TRANS 
COM TYPE: REG 
PAYMEN ID: 
9160011211 CO: 
UTIL & TRANS 
COM 1000 Checking 8,391.15  12,285.10  8,391.15    

04/30/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-12 Yes B&O -Split- 2,438.20  14,723.30  

05/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-22 Yes B&O -Split- 2,575.73  17,299.03  

06/30/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-28 Yes B&O -Split- 2,636.54  19,935.57  

07/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-39 Yes B&O -Split- 2,674.62  22,610.19  

08/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-44 Yes B&O -Split- 2,699.30  25,309.49  

09/30/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-54 Yes B&O -Split- 2,732.09  28,041.58  

10/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-60 Yes B&O -Split- 2,501.24  30,542.82  

11/30/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-65 Yes B&O -Split- 2,515.42  33,058.24  

12/31/2021 Journal Entry TSC-2021-72 Yes B&O -Split- 2,492.81  35,551.05  

01/31/2022 Journal Entry TSC-2022-01 Yes B&O -Split- 2,573.04  38,124.09  
Total for 6100 
Business 
Occupation and 
Use Tax $            38,124.09  

check 38,124.09         
R-12 (8,391.15)          

B&O Tax Expense 29,732.94         

Sound Disposal, Inc.
General Ledger

February 2021 - January 2022



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160 Adjustment
Date Transaction Type Num Adj Name Memo/Description Split Amount Balance Capitalize

   6645 Equipment Repairs and Maintenance

02/05/2021 Bill 17438 No Dukes Truck RepaTruck Repairs 2000 Accounts Payable 6,223.39 6,223.39 

02/11/2021 Bill 16743091 No NAPA parts 2000 Accounts Payable 329.85 6,553.24 

03/01/2021 Bill ME169857 No Motor Trucks Harness 2000 Accounts Payable 153.01 6,706.25 

03/06/2021 Expense No Edmonds Automot Truck Maintenance Ford F150 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 81.92 6,788.17 

03/16/2021 Expense No Edmonds Automot Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit CHECK R     2055 Sound Credit Union CC 1,600.00 8,388.17 

03/17/2021 Expense No Kaman Hoses 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 55.56 8,443.73 

03/19/2021 Bill 17680 No Lynnwood Auto an   Alternator, Oil ,Filters for Hook Lift Truck 2000 Accounts Payable 1,232.20 9,675.93 

03/21/2021 Bill 802518 No All Battery batteries 2000 Accounts Payable 272.27 9,948.20 

03/23/2021 Bill 17689 No Lynnwood Auto an   repairs 2000 Accounts Payable 338.56 10,286.76 

03/25/2021 Expense No Dicks Towing DICKS TOWING EVERETT 2060 Capital One CC 444.69 10,731.45 

03/31/2021 Bill 16743091 No NAPA parts 2000 Accounts Payable 335.06 11,066.51 

04/09/2021 Bill ME171069 No Motor Trucks Resistor 2000 Accounts Payable 294.71 11,361.22 

04/15/2021 Expense No Home Depot THE HOME DEPOT #4707 2060 Capital One CC 155.69 11,516.91 

04/21/2021 Bill 30124 No Everett Hydraulics  Supply bran valve assy 2000 Accounts Payable 432.97 11,949.88 

04/28/2021 Expense No Forklift rental for unloading Containers 2060 Capital One CC 751.40 12,701.28 

04/30/2021 Bill 908998 No NAPA parts 2000 Accounts Payable 103.43 12,804.71 

05/06/2021 Bill 17882 No Dukes Truck RepaTruck Repairs 2000 Accounts Payable 4,738.88 17,543.59 

05/08/2021 Expense No Equipment rental 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 596.48 18,140.07 

05/10/2021 Bill 17913 No Dukes Truck RepaHeater Core 2000 Accounts Payable 574.67 18,714.74 

05/12/2021 Bill J36725-001 No Kaman Parts 2000 Accounts Payable 29.81 18,744.55 

05/12/2021 Expense No RWC Belt 1000 Checking 356.67 19,101.22 

05/13/2021 Expense No McNeilus Truck &  Cylinder 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 1,294.69 20,395.91 

05/16/2021 Expense No Cable for Truck 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 479.78 20,875.69 

05/16/2021 Expense No Dunlap Industrial HCable 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 148.45 21,024.14 

05/16/2021 Expense No Dunlap Industrial HCable 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 128.14 21,152.28 

05/29/2021 Expense No OSW Equipment &  OSW Equipment & Repair 2060 Capital One CC 1,000.00 22,152.28 

05/31/2021 Bill 16743091 No NAPA parts 2000 Accounts Payable 372.64 22,524.92 

06/03/2021 Bill 17855 No Lynnwood Auto an   repairs 2000 Accounts Payable 223.57 22,748.49 

06/04/2021 Bill 5111950 No McNeilus Truck &  Parts 2000 Accounts Payable 7,204.53 29,953.02 7,204.53     
06/06/2021 Expense No Dunlap Industrial HCable 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 167.31 30,120.33 

06/07/2021 Bill 18022 No Dukes Truck RepaDOT inspection/Oil Change #17 2000 Accounts Payable 741.00 30,861.33 

06/07/2021 Bill 5113160 No McNeilus Truck &  Parts 2000 Accounts Payable 78.05 30,939.38 

06/08/2021 Bill 5114823 No McNeilus Truck &  Parts 2000 Accounts Payable 345.42 31,284.80 

06/10/2021 Bill 17872 No Lynnwood Auto an   2003 international cooling system 2000 Accounts Payable 457.15 31,741.95 

06/10/2021 Expense No McNeilus Truck & Mfg. Co. 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 64.42 31,806.37 

06/11/2021 Expense No Dunlap Industrial HCable 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 247.50 32,053.87 

06/11/2021 Expense No WSDOT Motor Ca WSDOT MOTOR CARRIER SV 2060 Capital One CC 924.00 32,977.87 

06/14/2021 Bill ME172886 No Motor Trucks Front and Rear Hub 2000 Accounts Payable 66.56 33,044.43 

06/22/2021 Bill J63277-001 No Kaman Hose Assembly 2000 Accounts Payable 172.93 33,217.36 

06/30/2021 Bill 16743091 No NAPA parts 2000 Accounts Payable 350.13 33,567.49 

06/30/2021 Bill 376026 No Freightliner Parts 2000 Accounts Payable 76.46 33,643.95 

07/02/2021 Expense No Keys 2060 Capital One CC 194.41 33,838.36 

07/07/2021 Bill 17946 No Lynnwood Auto an   Hook Lift Truck  adjust clutch/change 2 speed motor 2000 Accounts Payable 1,253.72 35,092.08 

07/13/2021 Expense No Everett Steel Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit EVERETT    2055 Sound Credit Union CC 1,508.46 36,600.54 

07/16/2021 Bill PC302121682:01 No Freightliner Handle-Release Interior 2000 Accounts Payable 17.38 36,617.92 

07/16/2021 Bill 376026 No Freightliner PC302121682:01 2000 Accounts Payable 36.14 36,654.06 

07/19/2021 Bill ME173852 No Motor Trucks Gasket Axel Shaft/Cap-Rear 2000 Accounts Payable 63.68 36,717.74 

07/21/2021 Bill 17980 No Lynnwood Auto an   2007 FREIGHTLINER, DRUM,SHOE,WHEEL BEAR  2000 Accounts Payable 4,384.08 41,101.82 

Sound Disposal, Inc.
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07/24/2021 Expense No Home Depot THE HOME DEPOT #4707 2060 Capital One CC 17.26 41,119.08 

07/26/2021 Bill 17903 No Lynnwood Auto an   2015  FREIGHTLINER OIL CHANGE AND INSPECT2000 Accounts Payable 541.02 41,660.10 

07/26/2021 Bill 17988 No Lynnwood Auto an   2007 FREIGHTLINER OIL CHANGE AND INSPECTI2000 Accounts Payable 666.73 42,326.83 

07/31/2021 Bill 16743091 No NAPA parts 2000 Accounts Payable 200.82 42,527.65 

07/31/2021 Bill J89361-001 No Kaman Connectors -  Oil Pad -  Straight Swivel 2000 Accounts Payable 132.32 42,659.97 

08/09/2021 Expense No Brody's Mufflers Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit BRODY'S    2055 Sound Credit Union CC 2,116.73 44,776.70 

08/09/2021 Expense No Edmonds Auto Pa O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 36 2060 Capital One CC 61.86 44,838.56 

08/11/2021 Bill PC304000141:01 No Freightliner Air Spring Cab 2000 Accounts Payable 66.94 44,905.50 

08/11/2021 Expense No Brody's Mufflers Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit BRODY'S    2055 Sound Credit Union CC 853.43 45,758.93 

08/11/2021 Bill PC304000142:01 No Freightliner Grease XHP 2000 Accounts Payable 11.20 45,770.13 

08/13/2021 Expense No Edmonds Automot EDMONDS AUTOMOTIVE SER 2060 Capital One CC 93.92 45,864.05 

08/13/2021 Credit Card Credit No McNeilus Truck &  Loan Advance Adjustment Credit Card Credit Vouche        2055 Sound Credit Union CC -30.51 45,833.54 

08/14/2021 Expense No Everett Steel Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit EVERETT    2055 Sound Credit Union CC 38.64 45,872.18 

08/16/2021 Bill 18335 No Dukes Truck Repa2015 Freightliner cab air cylinder 2000 Accounts Payable 187.43 46,059.61 

08/17/2021 Expense No Everett Steel Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit EVERETT    2055 Sound Credit Union CC 288.59 46,348.20 

09/09/2021 Expense No Home Depot Railroad ties for truck parking 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 227.62 46,575.82 

09/14/2021 Bill 17994 No Lynnwood Auto an   2008 Ford F150 2000 Accounts Payable 1,612.57 48,188.39 

09/15/2021 Bill PC304000526:01 No Freightliner door handle inner latch 2000 Accounts Payable 21.49 48,209.88 

09/16/2021 Bill 18123 No Lynnwood Auto an   2003 service 2000 Accounts Payable 1,372.63 49,582.51 

09/24/2021 Expense No OSW Equipment &  Tarping system 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 1,900.31 51,482.82 1,900.31     
09/30/2021 Bill 16743091 No NAPA parts 2000 Accounts Payable 325.08 51,807.90 

10/01/2021 Bill PC30400057701 No Freightliner Seat for gabe 2000 Accounts Payable 479.34 52,287.24 

10/04/2021 Expense No LYNNWOOD KEY & LOCK 2060 Capital One CC 11.60 52,298.84 

10/08/2021 Expense No Edmonds Auto Bo EDMONDS AUTOBODY 2060 Capital One CC 517.08 52,815.92 

10/12/2021 Expense No Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit CHECK R     2055 Sound Credit Union CC 1,850.00 54,665.92 

10/12/2021 Bill 18178 No Lynnwood Auto an   Isuzu service 2000 Accounts Payable 961.04 55,626.96 

10/13/2021 Expense No Fleetpride Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit FLEETPR   2055 Sound Credit Union CC 66.27 55,693.23 

10/31/2021 Bill 932339 No NAPA parts 2000 Accounts Payable 11.04 55,704.27 

10/31/2021 Bill No Freightliner parts 2000 Accounts Payable 553.56 56,257.83 

11/03/2021 Bill K49882-001 No Kaman triple-lok elbow 2000 Accounts Payable 54.04 56,311.87 

11/04/2021 Bill 11390 No RWC Filters 2000 Accounts Payable 72.38 56,384.25 

11/30/2021 Bill 16743091 No NAPA parts 2000 Accounts Payable 285.15 56,669.40 

12/07/2021 Bill 18303 No Lynnwood Auto an   2015 Freightliner Oil Change and Service 2000 Accounts Payable 670.57 57,339.97 

12/21/2021 Bill 18348 No Lynnwood Auto an   2015 Freightliner Oil Change and Service 2000 Accounts Payable 284.54 57,624.51 

12/22/2021 Expense No Freightliner FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 2060 Capital One CC 36.47 57,660.98 

12/23/2021 Expense No Withdrawal at ATM #000000007278 ATM SOUND CR        1000 Checking 100.00 57,760.98 

12/24/2021 Expense No McNeilus Truck &  Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit OSHKOS      2055 Sound Credit Union CC 656.91 58,417.89 

01/01/2022 Bill 16743091 No NAPA parts 2000 Accounts Payable 334.33 58,752.22 

01/05/2022 Bill 18364 No Lynnwood Auto an   2007 Freightliner-replace air can 2000 Accounts Payable 438.19 59,190.41 

01/07/2022 Bill 18371 No Lynnwood Auto an   2015 Freightliner - Air Dryer 2000 Accounts Payable 307.30 59,497.71 

01/20/2022 Bill 376026 No Freightliner parts 2000 Accounts Payable 1,335.35 60,833.06 

01/24/2022 Expense No Edmonds Automot yearly maintenance black ford pickup 2060 Capital One CC 135.78 60,968.84 

01/27/2022 Credit Card Credit No Loan Advance Adjustment Credit Card Credit Vouche        2055 Sound Credit Union CC -656.91 60,311.93 

01/27/2022 Expense No McNeilus Truck &  Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit OSHKOS      2055 Sound Credit Union CC 399.51 60,711.44 

01/31/2022 Bill 16743091 No NAPA parts 2000 Accounts Payable 49.44 60,760.88 

01/31/2022 Bill 18427 No Lynnwood Auto an   2007 Freightliner DOT and replace R front slack adju 2000 Accounts Payable 239.52 61,000.40 

01/31/2022 Bill 18426 No Lynnwood Auto an   2015 Freightliner DOT inspection 2000 Accounts Payable 159.33 61,159.73 

   Total for 6645 Equipment Repairs and Maintenance 61,159.73 $      9,104.84     

check 61,159.73   
R-14 (9,104.84)    

Equip R&M Expense 52,054.89   



CONFIDENTIAL UNDER PROVISIONS OF WAC 480-07-160
Summary of Leases on this Schedule

All Leases on this schedule Status Lease provided? 12-month Lease $ TY Amt Adj
Gene Nicholson current yes 6,000.00                 3,948.00 2,052.00   
mobile mini current yes 1,974.00                 1,974.00 -             
Nelson Building current yes 19,200.00               14,800.00 4,400.00   
Red Sea Properties LLC expired remove 4,200.00 (4,200.00)  
Sarah Krueger current yes 6,000.00                 2,000.00 4,000.00   
Suja Miller expired remove 1,667.00 (1,667.00)  
Wathne Property Holdings current yes 72,000.00               69,900.00 2,100.00   
Williams Scotsman, Inc expired remove 2,187.63 (2,187.63)  

4,497.37   R-15

Lease? Adjustments
Date nsaction T Num Adj Name Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

06/15/2021 Check 1273 No Gene Nicholson Storage rent 1000 Checking 448.00  39,158.13  Yes

07/06/2021 Check 1127 No Gene Nicholson 1000 Checking 500.00  47,258.13  

08/05/2021 Check 1134 No Gene Nicholson August Rent 2021 1000 Checking 500.00  56,854.13  

09/08/2021 Check 1139 No Gene Nicholson rent and operational supplies 1000 Checking 500.00  65,618.63  

10/31/2021 Check 1149 No Gene Nicholson November rent 1000 Checking 500.00  74,383.13  

11/08/2021 Check 1146 No Gene Nicholson NOVEMBER RENT 1000 Checking 500.00  83,147.63  

12/01/2021 Check 1153 No Gene Nicholson December 2021 Rent and supplies 1000 Checking 500.00  91,912.13  

01/04/2022 Check 1157 No Gene Nicholson Rent and supplies 1000 Checking 500.00  100,676.63  6,000.00                      2,052.00           To reflect 12 months
Gene Nicholson Total 3,948.00  

02/22/2021 Bill No mobile mini Trailer 2000 Accounts Payable 164.50  7,425.50  Yes

03/17/2021 Expense No mobile mini Mobile Mini 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 164.50  14,851.00  

04/14/2021 Expense No mobile mini Loan Advance Credit Card Business Credit MOBILE MINI 623-308-3756 AZ 2055 Sound Credit Union CC 164.50  21,715.50  

05/12/2021 Expense No mobile mini Container for Storage 2060 Capital One CC 164.50  29,880.00  149.00                         
06/09/2021 Expense No mobile mini MOBILE MINI 2060 Capital One CC 164.50  38,710.13  15.50                           
07/07/2021 Expense No mobile mini MOBILE MINI 2060 Capital One CC 164.50  47,422.63  164.50                         
08/04/2021 Expense No mobile mini MOBILE MINI 2060 Capital One CC 164.50  55,854.13  

09/01/2021 Expense No mobile mini MOBILE MINI 2060 Capital One CC 164.50  64,618.63  

10/01/2021 Expense No mobile mini WILLSCOT MOBILE MINI 2060 Capital One CC 164.50  65,783.13  

11/01/2021 Expense No mobile mini WILLSCOT MOBILE MINI 2060 Capital One CC 164.50  82,147.63  

12/01/2021 Expense No mobile mini WILLSCOT MOBILE MINI 2060 Capital One CC 164.50  83,312.13  

01/01/2022 Expense No mobile mini WILLSCOT MOBILE MINI 2060 Capital One CC 164.50  98,076.63  1,974.00                      -                    
mobile mini Total 1,974.00  

05/01/2021 Check 1262 No Nelson Building Draft 1262 1000 Checking 1,600.00  29,715.50  Yes

06/01/2021 Bill No Nelson Building Office Rent  (June) 2000 Accounts Payable 1,600.00  38,545.63  

07/01/2021 Bill No Nelson Building Monthly Rent July 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 1,600.00  40,758.13  

08/01/2021 Bill No Nelson Building Monthly Rent 2000 Accounts Payable 1,600.00  55,689.63  

09/01/2021 Bill No Nelson Building Monthly Rent 2000 Accounts Payable 1,600.00  58,454.13  

10/01/2021 Bill No Nelson Building Monthly Rent 2000 Accounts Payable 1,600.00  67,383.13  

11/01/2021 Bill No Nelson Building Monthly Rent 2000 Accounts Payable 1,600.00  81,983.13  

12/01/2021 Bill No Nelson Building Monthly Rent 2000 Accounts Payable 1,600.00  91,412.13  

01/01/2022 Bill No Nelson Building Monthly Rent 2000 Accounts Payable 1,600.00  99,676.63  19,200.00                    4,800.00           To reflect 12 months
Nelson Building Total 14,400.00  

02/01/2021 Bill No Red Sea Properties LLC Monthly Rent 2000 Accounts Payable 1,400.00  1,400.00  No

03/01/2021 Bill No Red Sea Properties LLC Monthly Rent  MARCH 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 1,400.00  8,825.50  

04/01/2021 Bill No Red Sea Properties LLC Monthly Rent 2000 Accounts Payable 1,400.00  16,251.00  

Red Sea Properties LLC Total 4,200.00  (4,200.00)         remove - prior lease
10/01/2021 Bill No Sarah Krueger Rent Oct 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 500.00  67,883.13  Yes

11/05/2021 Check 1150 No Sarah Krueger November rent 2021  #1150 1000 Checking 500.00  82,647.63  

12/01/2021 Bill No Sarah Krueger Rent 2000 Accounts Payable 500.00  83,812.13  

01/04/2022 Check 1158 No Sarah Krueger Jan. 2022 Rent storage 1000 Checking 500.00  100,176.63  6,000.00                      4,000.00           To reflect 12 months
Sarah Krueger Total 2,000.00  

07/14/2021 Check 1128 No Suja Miller Rent for July 2021 1000 Checking 500.00  47,922.63  No

07/14/2021 Check 1275 No Suja Miller Prorated rent for June 2021 1000 Checking 167.00  48,089.63  

08/05/2021 Check 1133 No Suja Miller August Rent 2021 1000 Checking 500.00  56,354.13  

Sound Disposal, Inc.
General Ledger
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09/08/2021 Expense 1138 No Suja Miller Rent for September 2021 1000 Checking 500.00  65,118.63  

Suja Miller Total 1,667.00  (1,667.00)         remove - prior lease
02/01/2021 Bill No Wathne Property Holdings Monthly Rent 2000 Accounts Payable 5,300.00  6,700.00  Yes Yes
03/01/2021 Bill No Wathne Property Holdings Monthly Rent 2000 Accounts Payable 5,300.00  14,125.50  rent increase 5/1/21
04/01/2021 Bill No Wathne Property Holdings Monthly Rent 2000 Accounts Payable 5,300.00  21,551.00  

05/01/2021 Bill No Wathne Property Holdings Monthly Rent may 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 6,000.00  28,115.50  

06/01/2021 Bill No Wathne Property Holdings Monthly Rent 2000 Accounts Payable 6,000.00  36,945.63  

07/01/2021 Bill No Wathne Property Holdings Monthly Rent July 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 6,000.00  46,758.13  

08/01/2021 Bill No Wathne Property Holdings Monthly Rent August 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 6,000.00  54,089.63  

09/01/2021 Bill No Wathne Property Holdings Monthly Rent August 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 6,000.00  64,454.13  

10/01/2021 Bill No Wathne Property Holdings Monthly Rent August 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 6,000.00  73,883.13  

11/01/2021 Bill No Wathne Property Holdings Monthly Rent August 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 6,000.00  80,383.13  

12/01/2021 Bill No Wathne Property Holdings Monthly Rent August 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 6,000.00  89,812.13  

01/01/2022 Bill No Wathne Property Holdings Monthly Rent August 2021 2000 Accounts Payable 6,000.00  97,912.13  72,000.00                    2,100.00           To reflect 12 months at current rent amount
Wathne Property Holdings Total 69,900.00  

02/16/2021 Bill No Williams Scotsman, Inc trailer 2000 Accounts Payable 561.00  7,261.00  No

03/16/2021 Bill 8598142 No Williams Scotsman, Inc Mobile Office 2000 Accounts Payable 561.00  14,686.50  

05/25/2021 Bill 10452706 No Williams Scotsman, Inc Mobile Office Final Invoice 2000 Accounts Payable 1,065.63  30,945.63  

Williams Scotsman, Inc Total 2,187.63  (2,187.63)         remove - prior lease
04/29/2021 Check 1264 No 1 Week Rent Nelson Building 1000 Checking 400.00  22,115.50  (400.00)             

Total for 6620 Rent $                100,676.63  R-15 4,497.37           
Grand Total $                201,353.26  
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